	<u> </u>							
	TARIFF ADOPTION NOTICE							
	<u>Tariff No. 26</u>							
	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)							
	(******2							
	{		Disposal Co., Inc. name of Solid Waste Collection					
N	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority, a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to this tariff.)							
		See Attached See Attached						
		Notice Issue	ed By:					
	Name:	Irmgard R Wil	сох					
	Title:	Senior Pricing	Manager					
	Telephone Number:	(360) 832-874	17					
	FAX Number:	(360) 832-289	97					
	E-mail Address:	irmgardw@wo	cnx.org					
		Di	ate filed with Commission	March 15, 2013				
		Ef	fective Date	<u>May 1, 2013</u>				

	TARIFF ADOPTION NOTICE					
	Tariff No. 26					
(Nai	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87 ne/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)					
· ·	American Disposal Co., Inc.					
<u></u>	(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company)					
SOLID WAST IN (No. cer	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority, a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to this tariff.)					
	See Attached Permit					
	See Attached Map					
	Notice Issued By:					
Name:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Title:	Senior Pricing Manager					
Telephone Numbe	r: (360) 832-8747					
FAX Number:	(360) 832-2897					
E-mail Address:	irmgardw@wcnx.org					
	Date filed with Commission <u>March 15, 2013</u>					

		O Revised Title Pag
	Ta	riff No. 26
	(Cancels
	Та	riff No. 25
		of
	Murrey's Disposal (Name/Certificate Number o	I Co Inc G-9 of Solid Waste Collection Company)
	(Registered trade na	ame of Solid Waste Collection Company)
	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, THE SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RE SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RE IN THE FOLLOWING DESC	ECYCLING AND YARDWASTE
	Pierce County as descri	
	χ.	
	χ.	
	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox	Official UTC requests for information
	Name of person issuing tariff: <u>Irmgard R Wilcox</u> Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u>	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
		regarding consumer questions and/or
	Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Puyallup WA 98371-0158</u>	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: <u>Mark</u> Gingrich
	Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Puyallup WA 98371-0158</u> Telephone Number(including area code) <u>(360) 832-8749</u>	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Mark Gingrich Title: Operations Manager Phone: (253) 922-6682
	Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Puyallup WA 98371-0158</u> Telephone Number(including area code) <u>(360) 832-8749</u> FAX number, if any <u>(360) 832-2897</u>	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Mark Gingrich Title: Operations Manager
	Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Puyallup WA 98371-0158</u> Telephone Number(including area code) <u>(360) 832-8749</u>	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Mark Gingrich Title: Operations Manager Phone: (253) 922-6682 E-mail: markgi@wcnx.org
sued by:	Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Puyallup WA 98371-0158</u> Telephone Number(including area code) <u>(360) 832-8749</u> FAX number, if any <u>(360) 832-2897</u>	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Mark Gingrich Title: Operations Manager Phone: (253) 922-6682 E-mail: markgi@wcnx.org
•	Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Puyallup WA 98371-0158</u> Telephone Number(including area code) <u>(360) 832-8749</u> FAX number, if any <u>(360) 832-2897</u> E-mail address, if any: <u>Irmgardw@wcnx.org</u> Irmgard R Wilcox March 15, 2013	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Mark Gingrich Title: Operations Manager Phone: (253) 922-6682 E-mail: markgi@wcnx.org Fax: (253) 922-8436 Effective Date: May 1, 2013
sue date:	Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 399</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Puyallup WA 98371-0158</u> Telephone Number(including area code) <u>(360) 832-8749</u> FAX number, if any <u>(360) 832-2897</u> E-mail address, if any: <u>Irmgardw@wcnx.org</u> Irmgard R Wilcox	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Mark Gingrich Title: Operations Manager Phone: (253) 922-6682 E-mail: markgi@wcnx.org Fax: (253) 922-8436 Effective Date: May 1, 2013

Tariff No.	26	_	0	Revised Page No.	1
Company N Registered	lame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
registered	All pages contained tariff and/or any sup the same as, or are indicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet Appendix A	Current Revision Page Number 0 24 0 25 0 26 0 26 0 27 0 28 0 29 0 30 6 0 7 0 8 0 9 0 3 0 3 0 4 0 5 0 440 39 5 0 440 39 5 0 440 34 9 0 44 0 45 0 46 43 9 0 443 0 45 0 46 0 47 0 46 0 47 0 46 0 47 0	secutive order. T page have issue of "O" in the revisi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Page Current Number Revision 48 0 49 0 50 0 51 0 52 0 53 0 54 0 55 0 0 0	
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	IF as Alliand		Effective Date: N	lay 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	(For Official U		Ву:	_

	, .				
Tariff No.	26	-	0	Revised Page No.	2
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
Registered -	Trade Name(s)				
		Index of Items in This Tariff - see i	next item for list by	topic	
Item 5	Taxes				
Item 10	Application of Rates -	- General			
Item 15	Holiday Pickup				
Item 16	Change in Pickup Sch	redule			
Item 17	Refunds				
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billin	g, Payment Delinquency Dates, Late Cł	narges		
Item 20	Definitions				
Item 30	Limitation of Service				
Item 40	Material Requiring Sp	ecial Equipment, Precautions, or Dispos	sal		
Item 45		ecial Testing and/or Analysis			
Item 50	Returned Check Char	ges			
Item 51	Restart Fees				
Item 52	Redelivery Fees				
Item 60	Overtime				
Item 70	Return Trips				
Item 80	Carryout Service, Driv	/e-Ins			
Item 90	Can Carriage, Overhe	ead Obstructions, Sunken or Elevated ca	ans/units		
Item 100	Can/Unit Service, Res	sidential - Residential Curbside Recyclir	ng - Residential Ya	rdwaste Service	
Item 120	Drums				
Item 130	Litter Receptacles - L	itter Toters			
ltem 150	Loose and/or Bulky N	aterial			
Item 160	Time Rates				
Item 202		er and/or Drop Box Rates - General			
Item 205		ontainers, Automated Carts, and Toters			
Item 207		ction of Load, Charges to Transport			
Item 210		ng Containers and Drop Boxes			
Item 220	Compactor Rental				
Item 230	Disposal Fees				
Item 240		on-compacted - Company-owned Conta			
Item 245		on-compacted - Customer-owned Conta			
Item 250		ompacted - Company-owned Container			
Item 255		ompacted - Customer-owned Container			
Item 260		on-Compacted - Company-owned drop			
Item 265		on-Compacted - Customer-owned drop	box		
Item 270		ompacted - Company-owned drop box			
Item 275		ompacted - Customer-owned drop box			
Item 300	List of Appreviations a	and Symbols Used in Tariff			
lagua d D					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013			Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
		(For Official Use	Only)		
Dealect Nr.	TO	Data	5		
DOCKET NO.	TG	Date:	Ву:		
	·				

Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Page No.	3
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal C	<u>o., Inc G-9</u>			
Registered 1	rade Name(s)					
ſ			Index by topic			
						Item No
Abbreviation	s used in tariff					300
Advance bill	ing					18
	-					
	Is authorized					
	vice					
	ental					
	rvice, compacted, compa					250
	rvice, compacted, custon					
Container se	rvice, non-compacted, coston	mpany owned	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	200
Container se	rvice, non-compacted, cu	nipany-owned	••• ••••••••	••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	240
Container se	nd/or drop beyon, subjective	slomer-owned		••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	245
Containers	nd/or drop boxes, availab	IIILY		••••••••••••••••••		202
Containers a	nd/or drop boxes, genera	rules	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	200
Containers a	nd/or drop boxes, washin	g and sanitizing	••• •••••		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	210
Credit due tr	e customer		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••	••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	17
	sustomer property					30
						20
	dates					
	s					
Drive-in serv	ice					90
Drop-box se	rvice, compacted, compai	v-owned				270
Drop-box se	rvice, compacted, custom	er-owned				275
Drop-box se	rvice, non-compacted, col	npany-owned				260
Drop-box se	rvice, non-compacted, cu	stomer-owned				265
Excess weig	ht, rejection of load, charg	es to transport	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			207
Flat monthly	charges					75
Holidays obs	erved					60
Late charges	3					18
	f service					
	cles					
Material regu	uiring special disposal					40
Material requ	iring special equipment				•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	. 40
Material requ	iring special precautions.					. 40
Material requ	uiring special testing/analy	sis			••••••••••••••••	45
						Continued on next page
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		(For Official Use O	inly)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. 1	۲G	Date:		By:	<u> </u>	

Tariff No. <u>26</u>	0 Revised Page No	4
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9	
	Index by topic, continued	
		Item No
Missed pickups, weather or road	conditions	30
Returned checks		50
		90
		55
Overtime		60
Over-weight units		55
Redelivery fees		52
Refund of overcharges		17
Refund of prepayments		17
Refunds		17
		30
Residential recycling		100
Residential service		100
Residential yardwaste		100
Return trips		70
Roll-out charges		205
Stairs or steps		90
		90
		300
		5
Time rates		160
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013	Effective Date: Ma	ay 1, 2013
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date: By:	

Tariff No. <u>26</u>	_		0 Revised Page No. 5		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	- Murrey's Disposal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>			
	<u>ltem 5</u>	- Application of Rates	<u>Taxes</u>		
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)		
City of Auburn	Ordinance 6170,	7% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",		
	Chapter 3.41.010	· · · · ·	meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,		
	and 3.41.020		including dump fee on drop boxes.		
<u></u>		T			
City of Pacific	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)		
	Ordinance 1600,	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",		
	Chapter 3.04 Utility Tax		meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,		
			including dump fee on drop boxes.		
04+ of Teacher	Ordinanaa numbari	A manual of form			
City of Tacoma	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)		
	Tacoma Muncipal	8% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",		
	Code No. 68.5		meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,		
			including dump fee on drop boxes.		
City of Duvollup	Ordinanco numbor:	Amount of toy	Application (Commodities and torriton)		
City of Puyallup	Ordinance number: Ordinance 2924	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)		
		2.5% Franchise Fee	Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid waste",		
	Ordinance 2950	2.2% Utility Tax	meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste,		
			including dump fee on drop boxes.		
City of Sumner	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)		
	SMC 3.24.010	6% Utility Tax	Application (Commodities and territory) Applicable on gross receipts for all roll-off and		
	SMC 3.24.010 SMC 13.12.075	1.25% Franchise Fee			
	01010.12.070		diop box services, including during rees.		
City of Fife	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)		
		1			
		1			
	Ordinance number 1815 Chapter 3.60.030 E		Application (Commodities and territory) Applicable on gross receipts for all "solid wast meaning garbage, recyclables and yard waste including dump fee on drop boxes. "Effective 1/1/2013 and Expires 12/31/2018"		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
loddod by: inigere i inigere					
Issue Date: March 15, 2013			Effective Date: May 1, 2013		
	((For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Data				
Docket No. 1(5-	Date.		By:		

Tariff No. 26 0 Revised Page No. 6 Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 10 - Application of Rates - General Rates named in this tariff cover the collection, transportation, and disposal of sold waste. When specifically referred to, rates also cover the collection and transportation of recyclable materials and/or yardwaste. Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RWC) and Chagter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) govern operations of sold waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC). Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same level as the streets or alleys. The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and aseparately shown on customer bills. Note a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional to the customer, on an alternate day. At list of the holidays the company doserves is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: Item 16 - Change in Pickup Schedule Must of the holidays the company defines alternate day to mean the following will be provided on the first day. Service that romaly would have been provided on the day will be provided on the first day. Service that romaly would have been provided on the day sha will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday						
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 10 - Application of Rates General Rates named in this tariff cover the collection, transportation, and disposal of solid waste. When specifically referred to, rates also cover the collection and transportation of recyclable materials and/or yardwaste. Trile 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) and Chapter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) govern opprations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC). Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same level as the streets or alleys. The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bils. Utem 15 - Holday Pickup Regularly Scheduled Service When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 - Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or	Tariff No.	26		0	Revised Page No.	6
Rates named in this tariff cover the collection, transportation, and disposal of solid waste. When specifically referred to, rates also cover the collection and transportation of recyclable materials and/or yardwaste. Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) and Chapter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) govern operations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC). Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same level as the streets or alleys. The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bills. Item 15 Holiday Pickup Regularity Scheduled Service When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. Al list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company using the contract, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup sch			lurrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>		
Ithe collection and transportation of recyclable materials and/or yardwaste. Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) and Chapter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) govern operations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC). Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same level as the streets or alleys. The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bills. <u>Item 15 – Holiday Pickup – Regularity Scheduled Service</u> When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. <u>Item 16 – Change in Pickup Schedule</u> When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle.			<u>Item 10 - App</u>	lication of Rates Genera	<u>al</u>	
operations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC). Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same level as the streets or alleys. The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bills. <u>Item 15 – Holiday Pickup – Regularly Scheduled Service</u> When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at an o additional costs to the customer, on an alternate day. A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. <u>Item 16 – Change in Pickup Schedule</u> When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					e. When specifically refe	rred to, rates also cover
The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bills. Item 15 - Holiday Pickup - Regularly Scheduled Service When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. All list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	operations	of solid waste collection				
Item 15 – Holiday Pickup – Regularly Scheduled Service When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. All list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the frigure alternate days. Gervice that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Imgard R Witcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Unless exc	eptions are shown, all m	aterials must be placed on	the same level as the stre	ets or alleys.	
When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: May 1, 2013			l amounts for disposal fee	s only when specifically st	ated in the tariff and	
at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that hornally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox (For Official Use Only)			Item 15 Holiday Pic	kup Regularly Schedule	d Service	
For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: May 1, 2013				a holiday, the company w	ill provide service,	
The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day as the only Holidays that will require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013	A list of the	holidays the company o	oserves is shown in Item 6	60.		
require alternate days. Service that normally would have been provided on these days will be provided on the first day (including Saturday) following each respective holiday and the day following within the week. Item 16 Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	For applica	tion of rates in this tariff,	the company defines alter	nate day to mean the follo	wing:	
When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	require alte	rnate days. Service that	normally would have been	n provided on these days v	vill be provided on the	
company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)			<u>Item 16 C</u>	hange in Pickup Schedule		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)					ificate area, the	
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
	Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		05	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG Date: By:						
	Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	26		. <u></u>	0 Revis	ed Page No.	
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam		y's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
		<u>Item 17 I</u>	Refunds		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Credit due the custo	mer. When there h	as been a transaction that	results in a credit	due the custor	ner, the followi	ng apply:
(a) If the amount d adjustment must be sł		less, an adjustment will be gular bill.	e made to the cust	omer's accoun	t. The	
(b) If the amount d refund.	ue is more than five	e dollars, the customer may	y accept an accou	nt adjustment o	or may reques	а
		n account adjustment made a refund, the company mu				
adjustment credit to th must be the amount o (a) If the custome	e customer. The c vercharged in the the er elects to have an	s aware that it has overcha ustomer must be given a cl iree years before the date account adjustment made, a refund, the company mus	hoice as to which of discovery. , the adjustment m	option is prefer	red. The refui	nd or credit billing.
Prepayments. If a cu customer is due a refu		rvice fees in advance, serv oply:	vice is discontinue	d during the pr	e-billed period	and the
(a) A company m	ust honor all reque	sts for refunds of the unuse	ed portion of prepa	ayments.		
		ding address to the compa ore than thirty days followi			the Post Office	, the
		l or did not provide a forwa resumed to be abandoned				
Issued By: Irmgard	R Wilcox					
				E#	active Data:	May 1 2012
Issue Date: March 1	0, 2013	(For Official	Use Only)	ΕΠ(ective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG		Date:	B	y:		
L						

Tariff	No.
--------	-----

____0 Revised Page No. _____8

Company Name/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)	

26

Item 18 -- Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Delinquency Dates

Billing period. A company may bill its customers for one, two, or three months of service.

Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and the date when a bill may be considered delinquent:

Billing Period	Maximum advance billing period allowed	Delinquency date
One month's service	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than
(monthly)		21 days after the
		date the bill is mailed
Two months' service	One month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the
		last day of the
		second month
Three months'	Two month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the
service		last day of the
		third month

The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Two months' service

Late Charges. A late charge will be added for any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing in the amount of 1% minimum \$1.00.

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013			Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
		(For Official	Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:		-

· · · ·		·					
Tariff No.	26	-	0	Revised Page No	99		
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9					
	ane(b)	Item 20 Definition	ons	.			
definitions, except to f	ill in blanks for n	first three pages of this item are standard, in r naximum weights of various receptacles. Con ons on a separate page, entitled "Company-sj	npanies wishing to	add definitions specific	to their company's		
Bale:		Material compressed by machine and s					
Bulky materials:		Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, which may be readily handled without s		s offered for disposal,	all of		
Charge:		A set flat fee for performing a service. (times the number of units transported.	Or, the result of	multiplying a rate for	a unit		
Commercial billing:		Service billed to a commercial custome manager or owner rather than a resider		d paid for, by a prope	rty		
Compactor disconner reconnect charge:		A flat fee established by the solid waste collection company for the service of disconnecting a compactor from a drop box or container before taking it to be dumped, and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customer's site.					
Gate charge:		A flat fee charged for opening, unlockin	g, or closing gat	es in order to pick up	solid waste.		
Loose material:		Material not set out in bags or containe	rs, including mat	terials that must be sl	noveled.		
Multi-family residen	ce:	Any structure housing two or more dwe	lling units.				
Packer:		A device or vehicle specially designed t	o pack loose ma	aterials.			
Pass through fee:		A fee collected by a solid waste collecti fee is billed directly to the customer with					
Permanent service:		Container and drop-box service provide	ed at the custom	er's request for more	than 90 days.		
Rate:		A price per unit or per service. A rate is or the number of times a service is perf	•		transported		
Solid waste receptacle:		Includes the following items, with the fo	llowing meaning	jS:			
		Automated cart means a cart designed means. The specific type and size are			chanical		
					Continued on next page		
Issued By: Irmgare	d R Wilcox	······································					
Issue Date: March	15, 2013	(F. Off. 1911)	<u>.</u>	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013		
		(For Official Use C	uniy)				
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:		-		

Tariff No. 26		0	Revised Page N	lo. 10			
Company Name/Permit Number:	– <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u>						
Registered Trade Name(s)	Item 20 Definitions, contin	nued					
.							
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	Can means a receptacle made of durable, co that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cove than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty- than 45 pounds when filled.	er and two ha	andles. A can holds	s more			
	Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff.						
	Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle.						
	Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site.						
	Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 50 pounds when filled.						
	Litter receptacle means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 50 pounds when filled.						
	Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than 20 pounds when filled.						
	Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 30 pounds when filled.						
	Recycling bin or container means a bin or collection of recyclables. The size and type established in each company's tariff.						
				Continued on next page			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Issue Date: March 15, 2013			Effective Date:	May 1, 2013			
	(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		_			

Tariff No. <u>26</u>	0 Revised Page No. 11
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9
	Item 20 Definitions, continued
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	Toter means a wheeled plastic container. A toter may also be referred to as a cart. If supplied by customer, a toter must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of toter that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff. Unit means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material, that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A unit holds more
	than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons or four cubic feet. A unit may not weigh more than 45 pounds when filled. Where agreed upon between the company and the customer, and where allowable under local ordinance, a box, carton, cardboard barrel, or other suitable container may be substituted for a solid waste can, for a single pick-up that includes removal of the container, if it meets the size and weight limits established in the company's tariff.
	Yardwaste bin or container means a bin or container specifically designed or designated for the collection of yardwaste. Each company's tariff will refer to a specific type of yardwaste bin or container to be used in a service area. The type, size, weight, etc., of this type of bin or container will often be set by local government plans or ordinances.
Special pick-up:	A pick-up requested by the customer at a time other than the regularly scheduled pick-up time, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck. If a special dispatch is required, the company will assess time rates established in the company's tariff.
Supplement:	A page added to the beginning of a tariff, normally to cover emergency, temporary, or special situations. An example is a page issued to show a special surcharge imposed by a city.
Temporary service:	Temporary service means providing container or drop-box service at the customer's request, for a period of ninety days or less.
Unlatching:	Another term for a gate charge. A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.
Unlocking:	A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	
Issue Date: March 15, 2013	Effective Date: May 1, 2013
	(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date: By:

Tariff No.	26	_	0	Revised Page No.	12
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	· · · · · · · ·	Item 20 Definiti	ons, continued		
	Company-specific de	finitions:			
COMPACT	ED MATERIAL:	Material that has been compressed by before or after it is placed in the recept			
MULTI-FAN	MILY:	The term "Multi-Family Residences" as Ordinance Number 91-86 shall mean of units, commercially-billed Multi family of mobile home parks. Multi family rates homes, duplexes, apartments, mobile where service is billed to and paid by to manager.	commercially-bille complexes, condo will apply to comr homes, condomir	d residential miniums and nercially billed iums, etc.,	
RECYCLIN	IG STATIONS:	One 6 yard container for newspaper a toters-one for aluminum and tin, one fo and one for brown glass. (Two yard co may be substituted for toters governed	or clear glass, one ontainer and four	e for green glass, yard containers	
Jacuari Der					
Issued By:	-				
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	(For Official Use O	nlv)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Page No.	13
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nar		Murrey's Disposa	al Co., Inc. G-9			
riegiotoroa mado mai	10(0)	<u> te</u>	em 30 Limitations	of Service		
	A					
Refusal of service.	A solid waste	e collection compa	iny may refuse to:			
(a) Pick up mate operate vehicles due				dangerous to pers	ons, property, or equipr	nent to
(b) Drive into pri maintained, do not ha					are improperly construc	ted or
(c) Enter private will be required to co				dered or feared to	be vicious is loose. The	e customer
Schedules. A comp	any's schedu	le will meet reaso	nable requirements	and will comply wi	th local service level or	dinances.
If the accumulated m pickup date, the com overfilled receptacles	aterial (solid bany is not o , or for mater	waste and/or recy bligated to extend rials set out in bag	clables, and/or yard credit for the misse s on top of or next t	waste) is collected d pickup. The cus o the customer's r	d due to weather or roa l on the next scheduled tomer will not be charge normal receptacles if the accumulate due to miss	or available ed for e amount of
Due care. Other tha receptacles.	n to offer rea	sonable care, the	company assumes	no responsibility fo	or articles left on or near	solid waste
Liability for damage driveway due to reas	. When a cu	stomer requests t control of the cor	hat a company prov npany, the compan	ride service and da y will assume no re	mage occurs to the cus esponsibility for the dam	tomer's nage.
Issued By: Irmgard F			·····=			
Issue Date: March 15	, 2013		(For Official Use	Ophy)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG		Date	e:	By:		
<u>,</u>						

· · · ·				
Tariff No26		0	Revised Page No.	14
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>M</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9			
<u>Item 40</u>	Material Requiring Special Equi	oment, Precautions, o	<u>r Disposal</u>	
Transportation of solid waste requirin named in Item 160, or to other speci	ng special equipment or precaution fic rates contained in this tariff.	s in handling or dispo	sal will be subject to t	ime rates
Companies must make every effort t in the company's tariffs. The compa the company's office.	o be aware of the commodities tha ny shall maintain a list of those cor	t require special hanc nmodities and make i	lling at the disposal si t available for public ii	tes named nspection at
<u></u>	em 45 Material Requiring Specia	I Testing and/or Anal	vsis	
When a solid waste collection compa determine whether dangerous or pro paid by the customer. The company and/or analysis and also must retain through to the customer without man and/or analysis, and may bill the cus	hibited substances are present, the must provide the customer with a a copy in the company's file for at kup. The company must maintain	e actual cost for such copy of any bill or invi- least three years. The records of time spent	testing and/or analysi bice for costs incurred ose costs shall be pas to accomplish the spe	s will be I for testing ssed
	Item 50 Returned Ch			
Returned Check Charge. If a custo that check, the customer will be asse	mer pays with a check, and the cus	stomer's bank refuses	to honor	
Income di Data di Income dincome dincome di Income dincome di Income dincome di Income				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: March 15, 2013	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-	9			
		<u>ltem 51 R</u>	estart Fees			
	Companies assessin of the fees in this iter	g restart fees must describe when n.	the fees apply, a	and must stat	te the amount	
		en stopped due to non-payment, a s e after the past due amount has be		rt fee will be	assessed	
		<u>Item 52 Rec</u>	delivery Fees			
		s a charge of \$17.92 (A) per redel ervice and then restarts service, at				
		s a charge of \$21.58 (A) per redeli son, including but not limited to rem customer requests.				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
	····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(For Official	Use Only)			
Docket No. 1	G	Date:	E	Ву:		

Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Page No.	16
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	<u>o., Inc. G-9</u>		-	
		ltem 55 Over-si	zed or Over-weight Can	<u>s or Units</u>		
			esidential receptacle (car ceeds the size and weig			
	or the top is unable t		nits stated in Item 20, is o mpany transports the ma			
		\$7.58 (A) per dump.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on c	overweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop boxe	es see item	207.	
		<u>ltem (</u>	60 Overtime Periods			
			g services, at customer and the following holiday		ring overtime	
	New Years Day (Jan Washington's Birthda Memorial Day Independence Day (ау	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Decer	mber 25)		
			lay, the following Monda he preceding Friday shal			
	be recorded to the nea al until the time it return		nutes from the time the o	company's	vehicle leaves	
	nal charge will be asse convenience.	ssed to customers for c	overtime or holiday work	performed	solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$80.46 (A) \$80.46 (A)			
_	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date	: March 15, 2013	(Fc	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No	. TG	Date:		By:	· · · · · ·	-

	26	-			0	_ Revised Page No.	17
Company Name Registered Trad		Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9	·.			
		Ite	<u>m 70 Ret</u>	urn Trips			
o pick up materi		ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for re ickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for R	Return Tr	ip	
	Can, unit, min	-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.53	(A)		
		Drum		\$16.03	(A)		
		Bale		\$16.03	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle		\$16.03	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$102.30	(A)		
		Container		\$15.93	(A)		
		Recycling Carts		\$12.95	(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$10.75	(A)		
				\$38.83	(A)		
		Recycling Containers	•••••	ψ00.00	(* •)		
					(° ·)		
		Other Other pecial dispatch of a truc		\$ n/a \$ n/a		ips and are charged	
	rips requiring the s ovisions of Item 16	Other Other pecial dispatch of a truc		\$ n/a \$ n/a		ips and are charged	
ssued By: Irms	pvisions of Item 16	Other Other pecial dispatch of a truc 0 (Time Rates).	k are consid	\$ n/a \$ n/a dered spec		ps and are charged	May 1, 2013
	pvisions of Item 16	Other Other pecial dispatch of a truc 0 (Time Rates).		\$ n/a \$ n/a dered spec			May 1, 2013

Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Page No.	18
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal (Co Inc G-000009			
		ltem	1 75 Flat Monthly Cł	narges		
This rule a	pplies in connection wi	th Items 120, 130, 24	10, 245, 250, 255, 260), 265, 270, and	275.	
A flat mont 1. If w	hly charge may be ass eekly service is provid inits picked up.	essed if computed as	s follows:			
	very other week servic ire times the number o		ly the rate times 2.17	and then multipl	y that	
cha a	of pickups per v ii. If monthly rent i plus (4.33 times b. For every-other week i. If monthly rent is pickups per week ii. If monthly rent is	if computed as follow each container provid is shown: monthly rei week) is not shown: 1st pic additional pickup rat k service, each conta s shown: monthly ren ek) s not shown: 1st pic	<i>r</i> s: ded: nt plus (4.33 times pic ckup rate plus (3.33 tii te times additional we	ckup rate times r mes additional p ekly pickups). kup rate times n nes additional pi	number ickup rate) umber of	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	Date: _	(For Official Use Onl			

Tariff No.	26	_	0	_ Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc. G-000	0009		
		Item 80 Carry-out S	Service, Drive-Ins		
omnanies	will assess the follow	ving additional charges when custor	more request that com		corn/ out co
of cans/units ans/units u	s not placed at the cu	irb, the alley, or other point where t s roads commonly available for pul	he company's vehicle of	can be driven to within f	ive feet of th
	r		F	Rate	1
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-o		Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		ans, or micro-mini cans d out over 5 feet, but	\$2.13 (A)	\$0.49 (A)	
	For each additiona 25 feet, add	l 25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.84 (A)	\$0.19 (A)	1
			ψ0.04 (Λ)	φυ. τσ (Α)	1
		charge will be limited to one can, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's veh must be assessed instead.	ans are carried over 12	5 feet, but are safely	
		····	F	Rate	
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-in		Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		ays of over 125 feet,	C4 70 (A)		
	but less than 250 f	roads of over 125 feet,	\$4.78 (A)	\$1.10 (A)	4
	but less than 250 f		\$4.78 (A)	\$1.10 (A)	
	Drive-in on drivewa	ays/private roads of over 250 feet,	,,,,,,, _	1	1
	but less than 1/10		\$1.29 (A)	\$0.30 (A)	
	For each 1/10 mile	over 1/10 mile, add	\$1.29 (A)	\$0.30 (A)	
	Applies to Curbaid	- Depugling and Vard Master			
	Drive-in on drivewa	e Recycling and Yard Waste:	\$4.62 (A)	n/a	7
	Drive-in on private	-	\$4.62 (A)	n/a	-
	Note:	For the purpose of assessing dri access to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers v residential customer shall be cha A "primitive" road is defined as a drive safely at a speed greater th	a driveway provides ac e-in fees will be assesse ia primitive private road arged \$4.62 (A) per mo u road in which a garba	cess to multiple ed, unless service is d, in which case each nth. ge truck is unable to	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
	-			 · _	
	March 15, 2013			Effective Date:	May 1, 201
Issue Date:	March 10, 2010	(For Official L	lse Only)		
Issue Date:	TG	(For Official U	/se Only) By:		

lariff No.	26		0	Revised Page No.	20
	ame/Permit Number: M Trade Name(s)	urrey's Disposal Co Inc G	-000009		
		<u>Item 90 Can Carria</u>	age Special Services		
				Rate	1
			Residential	Commercial	-
		Service	Per Unit, Per Mon		
	Stairs or steps for each		\$.80 (A)	\$.18 (A)	
	Overhead obstructions	for each overhead			
	obstruction less than 8 fe	et from the ground	\$80 (A)	\$.18 (A)	
	Sunken or elevated cans				1
	units, mini-cans, or micro				
	or partially underground	or over 4 feet above			
	ground, but not involving	stairs or steps	\$.80 (A)	\$.18 (A)]
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			·	
	Irmgard R Wilcox March 15, 2013	(Eor Officia		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
sue Date:			al Use Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013

Mini-can WG-NR 14.24 7.40 (A) 21.64 (A) \$6.05 (A) Five cans WG-NR 47.59 (A) 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) One can WG-R 10.32 (A) 7.40 (A) 22.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) Two cans WG-R 23.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) Two cans WG-R 7.30 (A) 64.05 (A) Two cans WG-R 7.30 (A) 64.05 (A) Two cans WG-R 7.30 (A) 64.05 (A) Three Cans WG-R 7.30 (A) 64.04 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 63.00 (A) 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) Three Cans WG-R 10.46 (A) 7.40 (A) 11.0 (A) 43.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 63.00 (A) <th>Tariff No.</th> <th>26</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>_0</th> <th>Re</th> <th>vised Page No.</th> <th></th> <th>21</th> <th></th>	Tariff No.	26							_0	Re	vised Page No.		21	
Hem 100 — Besidential Service - Monthly Rates (continued on near page) (1) To ald varies collicition. curbaids targoing (where noted) and yadivaste services haven roted) for condential services - curbaids targoing (where noted) and yadivaste services in bills of the company of seal presentation. multiple none: a mole in the company of seal presentations, soft was set collection. curbaids targoing (where noted) for seal-readenial units, and/or (2) When required by local goornments service is billed directly to the occupant of seal-readenial units, and/or (2) When required by local goornments, soft was set collent, autibility of the stime _ DB Evidence is billed to be property owner or manager. Number of frequency freq			Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>									-
residential property. This includes single family dealings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominums, etc., where services is billed directly to be carged of each solution, rubbiad energy to the occupant of each solution, curbbiad energy to a gravity where services is billed to the property where or manager. Rates below were or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Pierce Courty as described in Appendix A Interform for the following service area: Pierce Courty as described in Appendix A Interform for the following service area: Pierce Courty as described in Appendix A Interform for the following service area: Pierce Courty as described in Appendix A Interform for the following service area: Pierce Courty as described in Appendix A Interform WG-R field relation of the following service area: Recycle for the following service area: Interform WG-R field relation of the following service area: Recycle for the following service area: Recycle for the following service area: Interform WG-R field relation of the following service area: Recycle for the following service area: Recycle for the following service area: Recycle for the following service area: Interform WG-R field relation of the following service area: Recycle following service area: Recycle following service area:				<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Ser	vice Monthly Rat	es (continued	on next pag	<u>1e</u>)					
Number of Unit or Type Containers Service Recycle Service Read Recycle Recycle Service Recycle Recycle Service Recycle Service Recycle Service Recycle Service Recycle Service Se	residential p condominiur (2) When requii recycling, ar condominiur to the prope	roperty. This include ms, etc., where service red by a local governm nd yardwaste service ms, and apartment bu rty owner or manager	s single family of e is billed direct nent service lev must be provide ildings of less t	dwellings, dup tly to the occu vel ordinance ed for single-1 han <u>n/a</u>	plexes, apartments upant of each resid solid waste colled amily dwellings, d residential units, y	s, mobile homes, lential unit, and/or tion, curbside uplexes, mobile ho vhere service is bi	omes,							
Units Type of Brivia Brivia<	Rates below ap	ply in the following se	rvice area:	Pierce Coun	y as described in	Appendix A								
of Containing Service Rate Service* Rate Service* <th< td=""><td>Number of</td><td>Frequency</td><td>Garbage</td><td>Recycle</td><td>Garbage and</td><td>Yardwaste</td><td>Number of</td><td>Frequency</td><td>Garbage</td><td>Recycle</td><td>Garbage and</td><td></td><td>Yardwaste</td><td></td></th<>	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and		Yardwaste	
Mini-can WG-R \$13.24 (A) \$7.40 (A) \$20.94 (A) \$6.05 (A) Mini-can WG-R 16.32 (A) 7.40 (A) \$20.55 (A) 7.40 (A) \$20.56 (A) 7.40 (A) \$20.57 (A) \$60.55 (A) \$7.40 (A) \$60.55 (A) Five cans WG-R \$7.52 (A) \$60.55 (A) \$7.40 (A) \$60.55 (A)	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling		Service	
Mini-can WG-NR 14.24 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 21.54 (Å) For Can WG-NR 7.59 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 60.53 (Å) 60.53 (Å) 60.53 (Å) 60.55 (Å) Five cans WG-NR 57.59 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 60.55 (Å) Five cans WG-NR 57.59 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 60.55 (Å) Five cans WG-NR 57.59 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 60.55 (Å) Six cans WG-NR 57.50 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 63.05 (Å) Three Cans WG-NR 33.07 (Å) 44.47 (Å) \$50.56 (Å) Six cans WG-NR 63.00 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 8.05 (Å) Six cans WG-NR 63.00 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 8.05 (Å) Six cans WG-NR 63.00 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 8.05 (Å) Six cans WG-NR 67.90 <t< td=""><td>of Containers</td><td></td><td>Rate</td><td>Rate</td><td>Service*</td><td>Rate</td><td>of Containers</td><td>Service</td><td>Rate</td><td>Rate</td><td>Service*</td><td></td><td>Rate</td><td></td></t<>	of Containers		Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*		Rate	
One can WG-R 16.32 (A) 7.40 (A) 23.72 (A) \$60.5 (A) Five cans WG-R 52.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 60.55 (A) Two cans WG-R 23.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 24.72 (A) 560.5 (A) Five cans WG-R 75.95 (A) 60.55 (A) Two cans WG-R 23.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 24.31.5 (A) 560.5 (A) Six cans WG-R 75.95 (A) 64.40 (A) 60.55 (A) Three Cans WG-R 33.07 (A) 7.40 (A) 43.47 (A) \$50.55 (A) Six cans WG-R 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) Three Cans WG-R 7.40 (A) 17.66 (A) \$50.55 (A) Six cans WG-R 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) Three Cans WG-R 7.40 (A)	Mini-can						Four cans	WG-R				(A)	\$6.05	
One can WG-NR 17.32 (A) 7.40 (A) 24.72 (A) 96.05 (A) File cans WG-R 97.05 (A) 6.05 (A) 6.05 (A) 17.02 (A) 17.02 (A) 17.02 (A) 17.02 (A) 17.02 (A) 17.03 (A) 17.04 (A) 17.05 (A) 17.04 (A) 17.05 17.05 17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06 17.0	Mini-can		14.24 (A)	7.40 (A) 21.64 (A) \$6.05 (A)	Four cans	WG-NR	47.59 (A)	7.40	(A) 54.99	(A)	6.05	(A)
Two cans WG-R 23.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 31.35 (A) \$60.05 (A) Three cans WG-NR 25.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 33.37 (A) 56.05 (A) Three Cans WG-NR 33.07 (A) 7.40 (A) 40.47 (A) \$56.05 (A) One can MG-NR 36.07 (A) 7.40 (A) 43.47 (A) \$56.05 (A) One can MG-NR 10.46 (A) 17.86 (A) \$56.05 (A) I	One can	WG-R	16.32 (A)	7.40 (A) 23.72 (A) \$6.05 (A)	Five cans	WG-R	52.95 (A)	7.40	(A) 60.35	(A)	6.05	(A)
Two cans WG-NR 25.95 (A) 7.40 (A) 33.35 (A) \$6.05 (A) Three Cans WG-NR 33.07 (A) 7.40 (A) 43.47 (A) \$56.05 (A) Three Cans WG-NR 36.07 (A) 7.40 (A) 43.47 (A) \$56.05 (A) Cance can MG 10.46 (A) 7.40 (A) 43.47 (A) \$56.05 (A) Cance can MG 10.46 (A) 7.40 (A) 17.86 (A) \$56.05 (A) Recycling only E/WR n/a 11.10 (A) n/a n/a Frequency of Service Codes: WG-NR 11.10 (A) n/a n/a Frequency of Service Codes: WG-Wetky Garbage: EOWG-Every Other Week Recycling. Lat others used by company: Rewer with recycling. NR=mon Recycling. ME=Monthly Recycling. Lat others used by company: Rewer with recycling. Rewer with recycling. NR=mon Recycling. Lat others used by company: Rewer with recycling. Net 2: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Not 2: Not 2	One can	WG-NR	17.32 (A)	7.40 (A) 24.72 (A) \$6.05 (A)	Five cans	WG-NR	57.95 (A)	7.40	(A) 65.35	(A)	6.05	(A)
Three Cans WG-R 33.07 740 740 40.47 40.47 56.05 1	Two cans	WG-R	23.95 (A)	7.40 (A) 31.35 (A) \$6.05 (A)	Six cans	WG-R	57.00 (A)	7.40	(A) 64.40	(A)	6.05	(A)
Three Cans WG-NR 36.07 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 43.47 (Å) \$6.05 (Å) One can MG 10.46 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 17.86 (Å) \$6.05 (Å) Recycling only EOWR n/a 11.10 (Å) 17.86 (Å) \$6.05 (Å) Recycling only EOWR n/a 11.10 (Å) 17.86 (Å) \$6.05 (Å) Frequency of Service Codes: WG-Weekly Gatage: EOWR-Every Other Week Cartage: MG-Monthly Gatage: WG-Weekly Recycling: List others used by company: Image: EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling: MR-Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: Recycling of Service Codes: WG-Weekly Gatage: EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling: MR-Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: Recycling Service Codes: WG-Weekly Gatage: EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling: MR-Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: Recycling service Codes: WG-Weekly Gatage: For Service Recycling in the service is a service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set recepting service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4	Two cans	WG-NR	25.95 (A)	7.40 (A) 33.35 (A) \$6.05 (A)	Six cans	WG-NR	63.00 (A)	7.40	(A) 70.40	(A)	6.05	(A)
One can MG 10.46 (A) 7.40 (A) 17.86 (A) \$6.05 (A) Recycling only EOWR n/a 11.10 (A) n/a n/a n/a Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Recycling; List others used by company: Recycling only Recycling, NR=work Recycling; List others used by company: Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Recycling; List others used by company: Recycling and the code of the week Recycling; List others used by company: Recycling, NR=work Recycling Recycling is to other week Recycling; List others used by company: Rewith recycling, NR=work Recycling Recycling is to other weekly company: Rewith recycling, NR=work Recycling Note 3: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given for customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Three Cans	WG-R	33.07 (A)	7.40 (A) 40.47 (A) \$6.05 (A)								
One can MG 10.46 (A) 7.40 (A) 17.86 (A) \$6.05 (A) Image: Comparison of the second of th	Three Cans	WG-NR	36.07 (A)	7.40 (A) 43.47 (A) \$6.05 (A)	1							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Gatbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage: MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling ECWRE-Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling ECWRE-Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling ECWRE-Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to reservice requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: May 1, 2013	One can	MG	10.46 (A)	7.40 (A) 17.86 (
EGWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>			n/a	11.10 (<u> </u>								
EGWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>														
EGWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>							i							
EGWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>							1						·	
price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custorr No Crea	tion/rules related to n tion/rules related to y ners will be charged fo dit will be given for pa	EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, ecycling progra ardwaste progr pr service reque rtially filled cana	ner Week Recycl NR=non Recycli m are shown am are show am are show	ng; MR=Monthly Recy ng on page 23. n on page 24. ewer units are pic	cling; List others used l	oy company:							
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						dit per month. The	2	Recycling	service rates	s on this _i	page expire on: F	ebruar	y 28, 201	4
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
	Issue Date:	March 15, 2013							Effect	ive Date:	May 1, 2013			
Docket No. TG Date: By:					(F	or Official Use On	(y)							
	Docket No. TG-		Date	e:		Ву:								

Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Page No.	22
		- <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc</u>	: G-9			
	Trade Name(s)					
	Item 10	00 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (continu	ed from pre	vious page)	
Note 4:		arged for service requested given for partially filled car ollection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	tomated service routes: The s outside the control of the in 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requine truck. The charge fo	ired to mov	e an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup i	casional extra residential b s:	ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mi	cro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle			
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.09 (A)			
		Mini-can Micro-minican	\$4.09 (A) \$4.09 (A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$4.09 (A) \$n/a			
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a			
		Bag	\$4.09 (A)			
		Yard Waste-32 gal unit	\$1.95 (A)			
		Other				
Note 7:	\$12.83 (A) per can/u area in which the cus	lest no more than one pick nit. Service will be rendere stomer resides. Note: If cu heduled pickup day, rates f	ed on the normal schedu stomer requires service	uled pickup e to be prov	day for the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	17	Official Use O. L.		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
		(For	Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

r				<u> </u>	
Tariff No.	26	-	0	Revised Page No.	23
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
		Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Ra	tes (continue	<u>d)</u>	
Curbside re	cycling provisions sho	wn on this page apply only in the following ser	vice area:		
	Pierce County as des	cribed in Appendix A			
		cycling program (type of containers, frequency, i in accordance with Ordinance No. 2004-64 of			
	curbside recycling will t waste collection.	be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis.	Service rend	lered on the same	
Customers v	vill receive a wheeled o	cart with a lid. Items that will be accepted for si	ngle-stream i	recycling include.	
	Newspaper: Mixed Paper: Cardboard: Paper Cartons: Aluminum: Metal Containers: Plastics:	Includes only newspaper and catalogs made All other paper products, including magazine Corrugated containers (Must be free of all fo Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Juic Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans m Food quality tin cans only. All grades of plastic will be excepted if the ne the base of the container. Plastic containers motor oil or other hazardous materials, such accepted.	es and catalog od contamina ce boxes are hust be flatter eck of the cor that are con	gs. ates) not accepted. ned and placed in bin. ntainer is small than taminated with	
contaminatio	on of materials the cont sort the material. If the ick-up day they will be	ntain contaminates by inclusion of material no ainers will not be accepted as recyclable mate e contaminates or contaminated materials are transported to the landfill at applicable solid wa	erial and will b not removed	be tagged for the by the next	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	-			Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
issue Date.	Maron 10, 2010	(For Official Use Only)			way 1, 2013
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	26	_	0	Revised Page No.	24
Company Name Registered Trad		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-S)		
		Item 100 Residential Sen	vice Monthly Rates (co	entinued)	
		nown on this page apply only in the ared in those portions of Pierce C			
		ard waste program (type of conta . 92-22 of Pierce County.	ainers, frequency, etc.).	Program provided	
Yard waste will I waste and recyc		eekly on a year round basis. Ser	vice to be rendered on t	he same day as solid	
Carrier shall sup	ply a container th	at will hold 90 gallons.			
trimmings, grass materials resulti must be smaller container. Yard metal, concrete,	s clippings, weeds ng from landscap than 4 inches in waste does not in sheetrock, aspha	' shall be understood to mean ma s, shrubs, garden waste from veg e pruning and maintenance as ge diameter. Branches and brush m nclude stumps, demolition wood, alt or any other non-organic land s dairy products and cooking oil.	etable gardens, and othe enerated from residences nust be a length to fit with large amounts of dirt, ro	er compostable organic s. Branches or roots nin the closed cks, glass, plastics,	
	d waste, but will i	ontamination by inclusion of mate nstead be transported to the land			
Special rules rel	ated to yardwaste	e program:			
Issued By: Irm	and B Wilcov	······································			
					May 1, 2012
Issue Date: Ma	101 15, 2013	(For Offi	icial Use Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG-		Date:	By:		

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page) Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Number of containers: Frequency Garbage Recycle Recycling Service Rate Service			oou pi	age No.		25	_
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Number of units or Type of Containers Dine can WG-R Frequency Service Rate (A) Garbage Recycling Recycling Service (A) Mumber of Recycling Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Service (Containers) Mumber of Recycling Containers) Mumber of Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Service (Containers) Mumber of Recycling Containers) Mumber of Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling Recycling Recycling Recycling Mumber of Recycling R							_
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Number of one can blins or Type of Containers Difficultized in MG-R Garbage Rate Rate Mumber of Rate Service Inumber of Rate Rate Inumber of Rate Service Inumber of Containers Inumber of Service Inumber of Service Inumber of Containers Inumber of Service Inumber of Containers Inumber of Service <							-
Number of Units of Type of or service (Containers Service) Garbage service Rate Recycling Recycling Service Wardwaste Recycling Service Number of Recycling Service Frequency of Containers Service Frequency Service Garbage Recycling Service One can WG-R \$17.86 (A) 7.40 (A) 26.01 (A) 6.05 (A) Two cans WG-R 28.12 (A) 7.40 (A) 35.52 (A) 6.05 (A) Two cans WG-R 28.12 (A) 7.40 (A) 35.52 (A) 6.05 (A) Three Cans WG-R 41.33 (A) 7.40 (A) 48.73 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-R 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 48.73 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A)							
Units or Type of Service Resvice Resvice Resvice Resvice Rete Inits or Type of Containers Service Rate Service Rate of Containers Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service							
of Containers Service Rate Rate Service Rate of Containers Service Rate Service S	ə 🗌	Recycle	,	Garbage ar	nd	Yardwast	e
Dine can WG-R \$17.86 (A) \$7.40 (A) \$25.26 (A) \$6.05 (A) Five cans WG-R \$80.01 One can WG-R 18.61 (A) 7.40 (A) 36.27 (A) 6.05 (A) Five cans WG-R 58.01 Two cans WG-R 28.87 (A) 7.40 (A) 36.27 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 82.31 Two cans WG-R 41.33 (A) 7.40 (A) 36.27 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 82.31 Two cans WG-R 41.33 (A) 7.40 (A) 49.48 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 83.06 Three Cans WG-R 41.33 (A) 7.40 (A) 49.48 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 83.06 Four cans WG-R 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 69.49.48 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 83.06 Four cans WG-R 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 82.90 Four cans WG-R 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-R 82.90 </td <td></td> <td>Service</td> <td></td> <td>Recycling</td> <td>1</td> <td>Service</td> <td></td>		Service		Recycling	1	Service	
One can WG-NR 18.61 (A) 7.40 (A) 26.01 (A) 6.05 (A) Five cans WG-NR 28.72 (A) 7.40 (A) 35.52 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-NR 82.87 (A) 7.40 (A) 35.52 (A) 6.05 (A) Six cans WG-NR 82.87 (A) 7.40 (A) 36.27 (A) 6.05 (A) Faure cans WG-NR 42.88 (A) 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) Faure cans WG-NR 42.87 (A) 6.05 (A) Faure cans WG-NR 42.77 (A) 7.40 (A) 6.05 (A) Faure cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Faure cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Faure cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Faure cans WG-NR 55.52 WG-NR Faure cans WG-NR		Rate		Service*		Rate	
Invo cans WG-R 28.12 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 35.52 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Iwo cans WG-NR 28.87 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 36.52 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Six cans WG-R 82.31 Imree Cans WG-NR 28.87 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 36.27 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Firree Cans WG-NR 42.08 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 48.73 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Four cans WG-R 54.77 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 62.92 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 62.92 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Image: State		\$7.40	<u> </u>		(A)		(A
Wo-cans WG-NR 28.87 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 36.27 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Inree Cans WG-NR 41.33 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 48.77 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Finree Cans WG-NR 42.08 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 49.48 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Finree Cans WG-NR 42.08 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 62.17 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 62.17 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (Å) 7.40 (Å) 62.17 (Å) 6.05 (Å) Frequency of Service Codes: WG-WRebage, EOW3-Every Other Week Rarbage, MG-Monthly Garbage, WR-Weekly Recycling EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling: MR-Monthly Garbage, WR-Weekly Recycling EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling: MR-Monthly Garbage, WR-Weekly Recycling Recycling included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The c		7.40	(A)		(A)		(A
Three Cans WG-R 41.33 (A) 7.40 (A) 48.73 (A) 6.05 (A) Three Cans WG-NR 42.08 (A) 7.40 (A) 49.48 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-R 54.77 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.17 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.27 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: Recycling related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling regram are shown on page 23. (C) Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Securit Securit Securit Securit Securit Securit Securi	(A)	7.40	(A)		(A)		<u>(</u> A
Three Cans WG-NR 42.08 (A) 7.40 (A) 49.48 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-R 54.77 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.17 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Frequency of Service Codes: WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Frequency of Service Codes: WG-WRetky Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG-Monthly Garbage; WR-Weekly Recycling EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling; MR-Monthly Garbage; WR-Weekly Recycling EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling; MR-Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Rewith recycling, NR=non Recycling EOWR-Every Other Week Recycling; MR-Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Rewith recycling, receive a commodity Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of §4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling rates on this VOTE: The Commission authorized t	<u> </u>	7.40	(A)		(A)) \$6.05	(A
Four cans WG-R 54.77 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.17 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Four cans WG-NR 55.52 (A) 7.40 (A) 62.92 (A) 6.05 (A) Image: Comparison of the state o		11.10	(A)	<u>)</u>		·	
Four cans WG-NR 55.52 A 7.40 A 62.92 A 6.05 A Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling; EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling; EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. NOTE: The Commission authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. NOTE: The Commission authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. Sweed By: Irrngard R Wilcox						<u> </u>	
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling rates on this NOTE: The Commission authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. Steued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						·	
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling rates on this NOTE: The Commission authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. Steued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. (C) Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling rates on this NOTE: The Commission authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. Stued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling rates on this Note 3: Recycling rates on this Integration authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. Ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
price adjustment of \$4.81 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling rates on this NOTE: The Commission authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
NOTE: The Commission authorized the company to file this page pursuant to Order 04 issued in Docket TG-111672. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	s page ex	xpire: F	-ebru	iary 28, 20 ⁻	14		
Issue Date: March 15, 2013							
	Effecti	ctive Dat	te:	_May 1, 20	013		_
(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG Date: By:							

Tariff No.	26		(<u> </u>	ed Page No.	26
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Mur</u> 'rade Name(s)	rey's Disposal Co., Inc G-	<u>9</u>			
	Item 105 Multi-family	Service - Monthly Rates (continues c	on next pag	<u>e)</u>	
Service Area	: Pierce County as descri	bed in Appendix A				
Note 4:		ed for service requested e will be given for partially f out for collection.				stomer
Note 5:	circumstances outside t	nated service routes: The he control of the driver, the order to reach the truck. kup.	driver is re	equired to m	nove an automate	ed cart or
Note 6:	The charge for an occas pickup is:	sional extra can, unit, toter	mini-can, o	or micro-mi	ni-can on a regul	ar
~		Type of receptacle	Rate per r Per picku]	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.09	(A)	-	
		Mini-can	\$4.09	(A)	4	
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.09	(A)	-	
		Yard Waste	\$1.95	(A)	-	
					4	
		60-gallon toter	n/a		<u>_</u>	
Note 7:	\$18.21 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custor	no more than one pickup Service will be rendered oner resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for speci	on the norm	nal schedule es service f	ed pickup day for to be provided or	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	(For Official L	Ise Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
	ſG					

Tariff No.	26	_		0	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir	<u>ıc G-9</u>			
	<u>ltem 105 Multi-fai</u>	mily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	ous page)		
	ttem will apply to com her/manager.	mercially billed mobile hor	ne courts where service	is billed and	paid by the	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month	Rate per r additional per n	pickup	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$11.16 (A)	\$3.76	(A)	
			<u> </u>			
Customers e	electing not to recycle v	will be charged an addition	al \$.75 per unit per mont	h.		
	price adjustment of \$-	t (if applicable): Customers 4.81 credit per month. The ferred accounting method.	e commodity price adjust	ceive a comr ment will be	nodity adjusted	
			Recycling	rates on this	s page expire: Februa	ary 28, 2014
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		<u></u>			
	March 15, 2013				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
			(For Official Use Onl	y)	Encoure Dute.	
Docket No. ~	ГG	Date:	I	Ву:		

Tariff No.	26				-	0	Revised Page No.	_28
	ime/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc. G	<u>-9</u>				
Service Area	<u>Item</u>	R	pacted Materia ates stated per	l (Company-	owi	ned container		
Service Area	. Flerce County as des							
Permanent	Sorvico	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	Size 2 Yard	e or	Type of Conta 4 Yard	ainer 6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	n/a	
First Picku		\$ 29.25 (A)					A) \$ 144.59 (۹)
	ional Pickup		\$ 41.48 (A)					A)
Special Pic Flat Month		\$ 31.32 (A) n/a	\$ 43.55 (A) n/a	\$ 54.85 n/a	(A)	\$ 103.41 (n/a	A) \$ 146.66 (. n/a	A)
	Nonthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	_	n/a	n/a	
Temporary S							an more in whereas the second	
Initial Deliv	1	\$ 98.59 (A)			(A)			A)
Pickup Rat		\$ 31.32 (A)			<u>(A)</u>			۹)
Rent Per C	alendar Day	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a		n/a n/a	n/a n/a	
Lost Contai		11/a	11/4	ia	1210	IVa	TRACT AND A REPORT OF THE PARTY	
		\$600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 1,050.00	legist Columbustion and an and a columbus of the second second second second second second second second second
The commod Above rates An additiona Accessorial *Lost contair	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is If a container is not re increments shall apply ecciving service will re dity price adjustment w include \$9.35 (A) per y I charge of \$.75 per un charges assessed (lids \$1.03 (A) per pickup f her charge will apply if be reversed if contained	f rent is shown, s not shown, it is ady and the driv y. ceive a commod ill be adjusted a yard, per pick-up it will be assess s, unlocking, unl for unlatching, u hauler is unable	the rate for the s to be include- ver must stand dity price adjus innually using to p for recycling sed to all Multi atching, etc.) nlocking gates e to retrieve a c	e first pickup d in the rate by, the hourl tment of \$2. he deferred service. Family comp and/or cont	and for y ra 08 (acc blex aine m a	the first pickup ate in 15 minur credit per yard counting metho res who elect p ers stopped custo	b. te I per pick-up, od. not to recycle.	
	Irmgard R Wilcox March 15, 2013		(For Off	Recycling		rvice rates or	Effective Date:	on: February 28, 2014 May 1, 2013
Docket No. 1	۲G	Date:		By:				

Г				
Tariff No26	_	0	Revised Page No.	29
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthl	y Rates (cont	inued)	
Curbside recycling:	See definition Item 100 Residential Service			
Yardwaste:	See definition Item 100 Residential Service			
Special rules related tor yardwast	e program:			
	· · · · J. · · ·			
				ų
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		······································		1
Issue Date: March 15, 2013	(For Official Use Only,		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
	(i or Onicial Ose Only)	,		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	26			-		- Dovised Rese N	la 20
Company Na	ame/Permit Number: Murrey	y's Disposal Co., I	nc G-9			Revised Page N	10. <u>30</u>
	Multi-family resid	<u>Item 105 Mu</u> Non-cor ential rates per co	npacted Rec	ycling Materia	al	rop box service	
Service Area	a: Pierce County as describe	ed in Appendix A					
					or Type of Co		
Niverbar of	Desertedes	90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
	Receptacles	1	1 P	1 P	1 P	\$ \$	\$
Frequency			۲ \$100.86(A)		·		\$
Initial Deliv Rent per d	•	\$100.86(A) n/a	n/a	\$100.86(A) n/a	\$100.86(A) n/a	\$ \$	\$ \$
Rent per u	•	\$10.09(A)	\$26.48(A)	\$32.78(A)	\$39.08(A)	\$	
Pickup Cha			<i>Ψ</i> 20.40(/()	₩02.7U(\\)	ψυυ.υυ(π)		<u>₩</u>
(See notes		\$13.36(A)	\$27.74(A)	\$59.26(A)	\$86.44(A)	\$	\$
	ckup Charge		\$34.04(A)		\$91.03(A)	\$	\$
	Frequency of Service Codes: W=W	·······				+	1+
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Service: If rent is be the same. If rent is not s Recycling credit/debit (if app Customers will be charged f trip. No credit will be given receptacles out for collection A charge of \$2.85 per reside	hown, it is to be in blicable) included for service reques for partially filled on n.	ncluded in th in this rate is ted even if fe cans. No cre	e rate for the s: \$2.08 cred ewer units are edit will be giv	first pickup. it per yard, pe e picked up or ren if custome	r pickup. na particular r fails to set	
	complex who are on irregula	ar garbage service				is page expire o	n: February 28, 207
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	//	or Official L	lee Only)	Effectiv	e Date:	May 1, 2013
	TG-	(7	or onicial C	Ge Only)			

Tariff No. 2 0 Revised Page No. 31 Company Name/Pernit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)									
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 105 Multi-family Service (continued) Multi-family recycling: Provisions apply only in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Following is a description of the recycling program (type of container, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 91-86 Pierce County. Recycling Stations One 6 yard container and four 90-gation toters. (Two yard containers and four yard containers may be substituted governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adequate recycling service based on the number of units at the property. Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, th. polyethylene (PET), and mixed plastics-neck must be smaller than the base. Itsued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2012 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Tariff No.	26	_	0	Revised Page No.	31			
Multi-family recycling: Provisions apply only in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Following is a description of the recycling program (type of container, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 91-86 Pierce County. Recycling Stations One 6 yard container and four 90-gailon toters. (Two yard containers and four yard containers may be substituted governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adequate recycling service based on the number of units at the property. Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, tin, polyethylene (PET), and mixed plastics-neck must be smaller than the base. Issued By: Imgard R Witcox Issued By: Imgard R Witcox			Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
Following is a description of the recycling program (type of container, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 91-86 Pierce County. Recycling Stations One 6 yard container and four 90-gallon toters. (Two yard containers and four yard containers may be substituted governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adequate recycling service based on the number of units at the property. Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, in, polyethylene (PET), and mixed plastics-neck must be smaller than the base. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013			Item 105 Multi-family Ser	vice (continued)		1			
Following is a description of the recycling program (type of container, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 91-86 Pierce County. Recycling Stations One 6 yard container and four 90-gallon toters. (Two yard containers and four yard containers may be substituted governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adequate recycling service based on the number of units at the property. Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper mixes/by cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, tin, polyethylene (PET), and mixed plastics-neck must be smaller than the base. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013	Multi-family	recycling:	Provisions apply only in the following service area:						
accordance with Ordinance No. 91-86 Pierce County. Recycling Stations One 6 yard containers and four 90-gallon toters. (Two yard containers and four yard containers may be substituted governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adequate recycling service based on the number of units at the property. Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, tin, polyethylene (PET), and mixed plastics-neck must be smaller than the base. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013			Pierce County as described in Appe	ndix A					
(Two yard containers and four yard containers may be substituted governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adequate recycling service based on the number of units at the property. Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper mik-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, tin, polyethylene (PET), and mixed plastics-neck must be smaller than the base. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013				equency, etc.). Pr	ogram provided in				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans, tin, polyethylene (PET), and mixed plastics-neck must be smaller than the base. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Recycling Si	ations	containers may be lity).						
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardboard (OCC), aluminum, metal cans,							
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
	Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	(For Official Lise	E Only)	ffective Date: May 1, 20	13			
	Docket No.	rg	- -						

Tariff No.	26	_			0	Revised Pa	age No	32
Company Nam Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9					
			<u>Item 120</u>	Drums				
		Type of Servi		Boto Br	er Drum, Pe	r Diokup		
		Regular Route Service		\$23.22		ГРІСКИР		
		Special Pickup		\$28.40				
		16 400 110						
		<u>Item 130 Lit</u>	ter Recepta	cles and Litt	er loters			
		Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle.	Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
		Company-owned Rece	entacle:	Rate Per F	Recentacle	Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a	receptacie,			
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
Special Trips: Regular Route	Time rates in Item	160 apply.	Addition	nal cubic			Carry	Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya ya	rds er yard		n Charge Pickup	Per eac	h 5 ft. over feet
Bulky Materials	\$	\$22.52 (A)	\$22.52	(A)	\$22.52	(A)	n/a	
Loose material								
(customer loa Loose material		n/a	n/a		n/a		n/a	
(company loa		\$22.52 (A)	\$22.52	(A)	\$22.52	(A)	n/a	
Issued By: Irr	ngard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: M	arch 15, 2013		or Official L	lse Onlv)		Effectiv	e Date: N	lay 1, 2013
		(
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:			
		_				<u></u>		

Company Name/Pernit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 180 Time Rates When time rates apply. (a) When material must be laten to a special sile for disposal. (a) When material must be laten to a special sile for disposal. (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's sile to provide scheduled service due to no disability. fault, or regligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time of time taken in returning to the sile will be charged for: or company. Actual waiting time of time taken in returning to the sile will be charged for: on the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it eturns to the company is vehicle leaves the company for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it eturns to the company is vehicle leaves the company for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company for the period form the time of the company and undig stopped of express that is in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee bracks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and aimilar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal sile or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. Rates per hour: Rate Per Hour Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Person Charge Single rear drive axie; S88.50 (A) S54.02 (A) S88.55 (A) Non-packer truck. S98.85 (A) S54.02 (A) S98.85 (A)	Tariff No.	26	_		0	Revised Page	No. 33	
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposel. (b) When a company's equipment must wait al. or return to a. customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability. fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or. (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company scholce leaves the company supply of the period from the time the company scholce leaves the scholce leaves the company scholce leaves the means. Bypeal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. Rates per hour: Truck and Driver Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Singla rear drive axie; S88.			Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposel. (b) When a company's equipment must wait al. or return to a. customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability. fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or. (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company scholce leaves the company supply of the period from the time the company scholce leaves the scholce leaves the company scholce leaves the means. Bypeal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. Rates per hour: Truck and Driver Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Singla rear drive axie; S88.				tem 160 Time Rates				
(a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal. (b) When a company equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for, or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company senticle leaves the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. Rates per hour: Rate Per Hour Minimum Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Person Charge Single read rive axie: \$88.50 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$88.50 (A) Drop-box truck \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$\$88.50 (A) Tander truck \$99.85 (A) \$\$4.02<			_					
Rate Per Hour Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Each Extra Minimum Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck. \$88.50 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$88.50 (A) Packer truck. \$91.95 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Tandem rear drive axle: \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Packer truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$106.89 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$106.89 (A) Durp truck with pup trailer \$145.97 (A) \$45.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$145.97 (A) \$134.48 (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) \$134.48 (A)	 When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company, and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in 							
Rate Per Hour Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Each Extra Minimum Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck. \$88.50 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$88.50 (A) Packer truck. \$91.95 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Tandem rear drive axle: \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Packer truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$106.89 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$106.89 (A) Durp truck with pup trailer \$145.97 (A) \$45.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$145.97 (A) \$134.48 (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) \$134.48 (A)								
Rate Per Hour Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Each Extra Minimum Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck. \$88.50 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$88.50 (A) Packer truck. \$91.95 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Tandem rear drive axle: \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Packer truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck. \$106.89 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$106.89 (A) Durp truck with pup trailer \$145.97 (A) \$45.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$145.97 (A) \$134.48 (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) \$134.48 (A)	Rates per hour							
Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Person Charge Single rear drive axle: \$88.50 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$88.50 (A) Packer truck \$91.95 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$88.50 (A) Packer truck \$91.95 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$91.95 (A) Drop-box truck \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Tandem rear drive axle: \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Non-packer truck \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Packer truck \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck \$106.89 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Drop-box truck \$109.19 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$106.89 (A) Transfer trucks: \$109.19 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$109.19 (A) Transfer trucks: \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) -Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) Issue Date:				r	Ra	ate Per Hour		
Single rear drive axle: \$88.50 \$54.02 \$88.50 \$88.50 Non-packer truck. \$91.95 \$4) \$54.02 \$91.95 \$4) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 \$4) \$54.02 \$91.95 \$4) Tandem rear drive axle: \$98.85 \$4) \$54.02 \$98.85 \$4) Non-packer truck. \$98.85 \$4) \$54.02 \$98.85 \$4) Packer truck. \$98.85 \$4) \$54.02 \$4) \$98.85 \$4) Packer truck. \$98.85 \$4) \$54.02 \$4) \$98.85 \$4) Packer truck. \$98.85 \$4) \$54.02 \$4) \$98.85 \$4) Drop-box truck. \$106.89 \$4) \$54.02 \$4) \$109.19 \$4) Transfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer \$145.97 \$4) \$145.97 \$4) 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 \$4) \$134.48 \$4) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date:								
Non-packer truck. \$88.50 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$88.50 (A) Packer truck. \$91.95 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$91.95 (A) Drop-box truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$91.95 (A) Tandem rear drive axle: \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Non-packer truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Packer truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Packer truck. \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$106.89 (A) Drop-box truck. \$109.19 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$109.19 (A) Transfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date:				Truck and Driver	Pers	son	Charge	
Packer truck				\$88.50 (A)	\$54.02	(A) (A)	R 50 (Δ)	
Drop-box truck \$98.85 (Å) \$54.02 (Å) \$98.85 (Å) Tandem rear drive axle: \$98.85 (Å) \$54.02 (Å) \$98.85 (Å) Packer truck						· / ·	· ·	
Tandem rear drive axle: Vor-packer truck						· ·	· · ·	
Non-packer truck \$98.85 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$98.85 (A) Packer truck \$106.89 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$106.89 (A) Drop-box truck \$109.19 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$109.19 (A) Transfer trucks: \$109.19 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$109.19 (A) Dump truck with pup trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Image: tractor with trace to the trace to trace trace to the trace to trace trac				<i>400.00 (rtj</i>	<u><u><u></u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>			
Packer truck \$106.89 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$106.89 (A) Drop-box truck \$109.19 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$109.19 (A) Transfer trucks:				\$98.85 (A)	\$54.02	(A) \$98	8.85 (A)	
Drop-box truck \$109.19 (A) \$54.02 (A) \$109.19 (A) Transfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: May 1, 2013	-						· · ·	
Dump truck with pup trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Drop-box truc	k				· · ·		
4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer \$145.97 (A) NA (A) \$145.97 (A) 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								
4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis \$134.48 (A) NA (A) \$134.48 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)					1			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	4-Axle tractor	with cargo chas	SIS	\$134.48 (A)	<u>I NA</u>	(A) \$13	4.48 (A)	
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmg	ard R Wilcox						
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date: Marr	sh 15, 2013				Effective D	ate: May 1 2013	
	issue Date. Mart			(For Official Use Only)			aic. way 1, 2013	
Docket No. TG Date: By:								
	Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No26	<u> </u>	-	0 Revised	Page No.	34						
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name	<i>,</i>	Co., Inc G-9									
	<u>Item 200 Co</u>	ntainers and/or Drop Boxes	General Rules								
a customer requests a	ny must maintain a supply of a container or drop box of a size days of the customer request	e listed in the company's tari	ff, and the company is	s unable to provide t							
that size is listed in the											
Disposal fees due on responsible for all lawfu	alternate-sized drop boxes. Illy applicable disposal fees re	If the company provides all sulting from the use of the a	ernate-sized drop box Iternate drop boxes.	xes, the customer is							
	ed containers and/or drop be er or drop box at pickup time.	oxes. Full pickup and rental	rates apply regardles	ss of the amount of v	waste						
Rates for compacted pickup by the company	materials. Rates for compac	ed material apply only wher	n the material has bee	en compacted before	e its						
	ial. Loose material dumped in the material may be compacted		uck is subject to the ra	ates for non-compac	cted						
 (a) If a customer r rates. (b) If a temporary 90 days, permanent se or drop box. (c) If a customer r 	orary service. The following equests a container or drop be service customer notifies the rvice rates will be assessed fr equests a container or drop be	ox for less than 90 days, the company that it has decided om the 91st day until the en ox for more than 90 days, th	to retain the containe d of the period the cu e customer will be bill	er or drop box for mo stomer retains the c ed under permanen	ore than ontainer t rates.						
	s service before the end of the nt of the customer at the time			ustomer at tempora	ſŷ						
Issued By: Irmgard R V	Vilcox										
Issue Date: March 15, 2	2013		Effec	tive Date: May 1	, 2013						
		(For Official Use Only)		-							
Docket No. TG	Date		By:								

Tariff No. 26		0	Revised Page No.	35							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9										
	Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, A	Automated Carts	and Toters								
Charges for containers. The ca the control of the driver, the drive in order to reach the truck. The c	ompany will assess roll-out charges where, du er is required to move a container more than fi charge for this roll-out service is:	ue to circumstan īve feet, but less	ces outside than 25 feet,								
	\$3.72 (A) per container, per pickup.										
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.52 (A) per increment of 5 feet.											
	r toters. The company will assess roll-outrol of the driver, the driver is required to mov to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out	e an automated	re, due cart								
	\$3.72 (A) per cart or toter, per pickup.										
Over 25 feet, the charge will be t	he charge for 25 feet, plus \$.52 (A)per increm	nent of 5 feet.									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: March 15, 2013	(For Official Use Or	nlv)	Effective Date: N	ay 1, 2013							
Docket No. TG											
	Duic	by	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								

Tariff No. <u>26</u>	· · ·	Re	evised Page No. <u>36</u>
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G	-9	
	Item 207 Excess Weight Reject	tion of Load, Charges to Transp	<u>port</u>
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be (2) Would cause a (3) Would cause f (4) Would negativ	nt to reject pickup of any container, overloaded. applicable vehicle load limitations to the company to violate load limitatic rely impact or otherwise damage roa the following maximum weights app Maximum Weight	b be exceeded; Ins or result in unsafe vehicle op ad surface integrity. Ily:	peration; and/or
		Type/Size o	
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop	
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Ca	art Receptacle (in pounds)
Drop Box	40,000 Lbs		
Compactor	40,000 Lbs		
limits stated above, is filled be transports the materials, the fo	arges if transported. If the contain yond the marked fill line, or the top illowing additional charges will apply	is unable to be closed, but the c	
Type/Size of		Type/Size of	of
Container, Drop Box,		Container, Drop	Box,
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Ca	art Charge
Drop Box	\$22.99 (A) Per Haul		\$ Per
Compactor	\$22.99 (A) Per Haul		\$ Per
	\$ Per		\$ Per
	\$ Per		\$ Per
	\$ Per		\$ Per
	\$ Per		\$ Per
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
			Effective Date: May 1, 2012
Issue Date: March 15, 2013	(For Officia	I Use Only)	Effective Date: May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No 26		0	Revised Page No.	37
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
ner S. I. Andrea	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing C	ontainers and/or I		
		ontainers and/or i	DIOP DOXES	
Jpon customer request or a and sanitizing service at the	s required by local or State health or solid v following rates:	waste rules, the co	ompany will provide washing	g
	Size or Type of	·····		
	Container or Drop Box	Ra	ate	
	Washing-All size	\$7.14 (A)	per yard	
		\$21.41 (A)	Minimum	
	Steam Cleaning - All size	\$7.34 (A)	per yard	
		\$29.38 (A)	Minimum	
	Sanitizing - All size	\$7.14 (A)	per yard	
		\$21.41 (A)	Minimum	
Pickup and redelivery charg Up to 8 yds.	e, per container or drop box if necessary: \$ 43.45 (A)			
Over 8 yds.	\$ 102.58 (A)			
	<u>Item 220 Compa</u>	ctor Rental		
	owing additional charges for compactors fu	Irnished by the cor		
named are for compactors o		Irnished by the cor		
named are for compactors o	owing additional charges for compactors fu	Irnished by the cor		
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain	Irnished by the cor		
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation.	Irnished by the cor		
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of	rrnished by the cor er charges. See It	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	rrnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re		
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard	rrnished by the cor er charges. See It	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	rrnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or containe sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard	rrnished by the cor er charges. See It <u>Monthly re</u> n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	owing additional charges for compactors fu only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors o for container charges. Customers must pay the cos	lowing additional charges for compactors fuently and do not include drop box or contained sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard 4 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors c for container charges.	lowing additional charges for compactors fuently and do not include drop box or contained sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard 4 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	tems 250 and 270	
named are for compactors of for container charges. Customers must pay the cos	lowing additional charges for compactors fuently and do not include drop box or contained sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard 4 cubic yard	Irnished by the cor er charges. See It Monthly re n/a n/a n/a	ntal charge	to: Mov. 1, 200
named are for compactors of for container charges. Customers must pay the cos	lowing additional charges for compactors fuently and do not include drop box or contained sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard 4 cubic yard	Monthly re n/a n/a n/a n/a	ntal charge	te: May 1, 201
named are for compactors of for container charges. Customers must pay the cos Issued By: Irmgard R Wilc Issue Date: March 15, 2013	lowing additional charges for compactors fuently and do not include drop box or contained sts of installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard 4 cubic yard	Monthly re n/a n/a n/a n/a e Only)	ntal charge	te: May 1, 201

Tariff No.	25	0	Revised Page No.	38							
		Disposal Co., Inc. G-9									
Registered Trac	le Name(s)										
		Itom 220 Diaposal Econ									
		<u>Item 230 Disposal Fees</u>									
Charges in this	Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.										
Dispo	sal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Dis	sposal							
	LLC dba LRI	MSW (C)	\$137.08 per Ton								
	LLC dba LRI	Appliance with Freon (C)	\$33.00 per Unit								
	LLC dba LRI	Asbestos (C)	\$144.79 per Ton								
	LLC dba LRI	Propane Tanks (N)	\$5.00 per Unit								
	LLC dba LRI	Stumps & Brush (N)	\$35.00 per Ton								
	LLC dba LRI	Auto Fluff (C)	\$14.12 per Ton								
			<u> </u>								
		Include charges assessed for spe									
appliances, asb	estos, etc.) or special condition	ons at each specific disposal site.	Attach additional								
sheets as neces	ssary.										
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox										
-	-										
Issue Date: Ma	rch 15, 2013	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: May	1, 2013							
		(i or Onicial Ose Only)									
Docket No. TG-		Date:	By:								

	26				0	Revised Page	e No.	39
	Name/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> 1 Trade Name(s)	rrey's Disposal Co	<u>o., Inc G-9</u>					
		Non-com	pacted Materia		<u>n Company's Ve</u> wned container) r pickup			
Service Ar	ea: Pierce County as descr	ibed in Appendix ,	A					
				Siz	e or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanen		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
First Pick	kup Iditional Pickup	\$19.92 (A)	\$27.47 (A)	\$34.13 (A)	\$64.01 (A)	\$88.58 (A)		
Special F		\$19.92 (A) \$21.99 (A)	\$27.47 (A) \$29.54 (A)	\$34.13 (A) \$36.19 (A)	\$64.01 (A) \$66.08 (A)	\$88.58 (A) \$90.65 (A)		
	ithly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	00.00 (A) n/a]
	n Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		1
Temporar								
Initial De		\$40.45 (A)	\$40.45 (A)	\$40.45 (A)	\$40.45 (A)	\$40.45 (A)		
Pickup R	Rate	\$21.99 (A)	\$29.54 (A)	\$36.19 (A)	\$66.08 (A)	\$90.65 (A)		
Rent Per	r Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Rent Per		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Lost Cont	tainers:*							
		\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,050.00		
Note 1:	Permanent Service: Sen unless local government Customer will be charged	requires more free for service reque	quent service o sted, even if fo	or unless putre ewer container	scibles are invo	lved.		
	unless local government	requires more fred I for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra	quent service o ested, even if fo artially-filled co ate for the first	or unless putre ewer container ontainers. pickup and ea	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pic	lved. In a		
Note 2:	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra ot shown, it is to be	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in th	or unless putre ewer container ontainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pic first pickup.	lved. In a		
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be v and the driver m	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in th	or unless putre ewer container ontainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pic first pickup.	lved. In a		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply.	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75.	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in the ust standby, the	or unless putre ewer container ontainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pic first pickup.	lved. In a		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply.	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75. unlocking, unlatchi	quent service of sted, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in th ust standby, th ng, etc.)	or unless putre ewer container intainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the ne hourly rate in	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pic first pickup.	lved. In a		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit w Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply. Ally charges apply as defined al charges assessed (lids, u \$1.03 (A) per pickup for u ainer charge will apply if ha	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75. unlocking, unlatchi unlatching, unlock uler is unable to re	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in the ust standby, the ng, etc.) ing gates and/ etrieve a conta	or unless putre ewer container intainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the ne hourly rate in or containers. niner from a sto	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pio first pickup. n 15 minute	lved. n a ckup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit w Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply. My charges apply as defined al charges assessed (lids, u \$1.03 (A) per pickup for u	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75. unlocking, unlatchi unlatching, unlock uler is unable to re	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in the ust standby, the ng, etc.) ing gates and/ etrieve a conta	or unless putre ewer container intainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the ne hourly rate in or containers. niner from a sto	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pio first pickup. n 15 minute	lved. n a ckup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit w Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply. Ally charges apply as defined al charges assessed (lids, u \$1.03 (A) per pickup for u ainer charge will apply if ha	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75. unlocking, unlatchi unlatching, unlock uler is unable to re	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in the ust standby, the ng, etc.) ing gates and/ etrieve a conta	or unless putre ewer container intainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the ne hourly rate in or containers. niner from a sto	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pio first pickup. n 15 minute	lved. n a ckup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost conta will be rev	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit w Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply. Ally charges apply as defined al charges assessed (lids, u \$1.03 (A) per pickup for u ainer charge will apply if ha	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75. unlocking, unlatchi unlatching, unlock uler is unable to re	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in the ust standby, the ng, etc.) ing gates and/ etrieve a conta	or unless putre ewer container intainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the ne hourly rate in or containers. niner from a sto	scibles are invo s are serviced c ch additional pio first pickup. n 15 minute	lved. n a ckup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost conta will be rev	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit of Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply. Inly charges apply as defined al charges assessed (lids, u \$1.03 (A) per pickup for u ainer charge will apply if ha versed if container is subsec	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75. unlocking, unlatchi unlatching, unlock uler is unable to re	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in the ust standby, the ng, etc.) ing gates and/ etrieve a conta within 45-days	or unless putre ewer containers pickup and ea ne rate for the ne hourly rate in or containers. after charge is	scibles are invo s are serviced c first pickup. n 15 minute opped customer.	lved. in a skup must	ve Date:	May 1, 2013
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost conta will be rev	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit of Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no If a container is not ready increments shall apply. Ally charges apply as defined al charges assessed (lids, u \$1.03 (A) per pickup for u ainer charge will apply if ha versed if container is subsection if container is subsection.	requires more free d for service reque will be given for pa nt is shown, the ra of shown, it is to be and the driver m d in Item 75. unlocking, unlatchi unlatching, unlock uler is unable to re	quent service of ested, even if for artially-filled co ate for the first e included in the ust standby, the ng, etc.) ing gates and/ etrieve a conta within 45-days	or unless putre ewer container intainers. pickup and ea ne rate for the ne hourly rate in or containers. niner from a sto	scibles are invo s are serviced c first pickup. n 15 minute opped customer.	lved. in a skup must	ve Date:	May 1, 2013

		-											
Tariff No.	26	_					0	Revised	Page	No.		40	
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal C	<u>io., Inc. G-9</u>									
		<u>Item 245 Cc</u> Non-com		<u>er Service</u> d Material (C									
			Inclu	des Commer stated per co	cial Can	Service	е						
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	endix	A									
					Siz	e or T	ype of (Containe	r				
Permanen	t Service	32 gal can		gal. Toter	Yard		Yard	Yard		Yard	-	Yard	
Each Sch	neduled Pickup	\$3.87	(A)	\$	\$	\$		5	\$		\$		
Special P		\$3.87	(A)	\$	\$	\$		6	\$		\$		
Temporary				-									
Pickup R	ate	\$3.87	(A)	\$	\$	\$	5	5	\$		\$		
	Customer will be chan particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha Flat monthly charge n Occasional extra units	dit will be given bly to commercia arge: \$ \$17.33 nay be assesse	for p al bus (A) d as d	artially-filled (inesses. defined in Iter	containers m 75 and	3.				up.			
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lic \$1.03 (A) per pickup f	-			d/or conta	iners.							
lesued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											·····	
-	•												
Issue Date:	: March 15, 2013			(For Official	Use Only	·)		Effect	ive Da	te:	Мау	/ 1, 2013	
Docket No.	TG	г	Date:	-	-		Bv:						
											_		

Tariff No.	26			<u> </u>	0	Revised	Page No.		41
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	 Murrey's Disposal Co. 	, Inc G-9						
Registered 1	rade Name(s)								
		tem 250 Container Se	ervice Di	imped in Co	omnanv's Ve	hicle			
	<u>-</u>	Compacted Mate							
		Rates state							
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A							
		Γ		Çi7	e or Type of	Containar			
Permanent	Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard		Yard		Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Picku		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	tional Pickup	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pi		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	The second second second second second
Temporary		I _*			16			Te .	
Initial Deliv Pickup Ra		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	
	alendar Day	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per M			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
				- •-		•	1 ·	- L	
Accessorial	be the same. If rent i Flat monthly charges	If rent is shown, the rate s not shown, it is to be i will be assessed as def s, unlocking, unlatching,	ncluded in ïned in Iten	the rate for					
Issued By: Issue Date:	Irmgard R Wilcox March 15, 2013	(Fo	r Official U	se Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	May 1	I, 2013
				•••					
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:				
						. <u> </u>			

Tariff No. 26	Tariff No.	26			0	Revi	sed page No	42	>
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 22 alicen 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$72.25 (A) \$130.45 (A) \$138.97 (A) \$ 5 Special Pickups \$ \$2.845 (A) \$136.66 (A) \$190.18 (A) \$ 5 Temporary Service \$ \$78.45 (A) \$136.66 (A) \$190.18 (A) \$ 5 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) pe	Company N	ame/Permit Number:	- Murrey's Dispo	- osal Co., Inc. G			seu page no.		-
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container' Permanent Service 32 gat can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$72.25 (A) \$130.45 (A) \$133.97 (A) \$ Special Pickup Rate \$ \$77.45 (A) \$136.66 (A) \$190.18 (A) \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$78.45 (A) \$136.66 (A) \$190.18 (A) \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. Note for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be disconnective, even if fewer containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013			Compa	cted Material (Custome	r-owne	ed container)	hicle	
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$72.25 (A) \$180.45 (A) \$183.97 (A) \$ Special Pickups \$ \$72.57 (A) \$130.45 (A) \$190.18 (A) \$ Temporary Service Image: State of the service of service of the service of service of service service of the service of service service of service service of service service of servi	Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	endix A					
Temporary Service States of the service of the ser	Permanent Each Scho	Service eduled Pickup	\$	\$72.25 (A)	\$130.4	5 (A)	6 Yard \$183.97 (A)	Yard \$	
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Essue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Temporary	Service							
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Essue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013									
An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Note 1:	unless local governm Customer will be cha	ent requires mo rged for service	pre frequent se requested, ev	rvice or u en if fewe	nless i er cont	putrescibles are	e involved.	
A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, ur	latching, etc.)					
as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	An initial de	ivery charge of \$40.45	5 (A) will be ass	essed if custon	ners requ	est de	livery of a com	pactor.	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)			er, for permane	nt regularly sch	eduled c	ustome	ers may be ma	de if computed	
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	If a compan	y employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a	compactor a c	harge of	\$6.78	(A) per haul wi	ll be assessed.	
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
	Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	·	(For Offi	cial Use	Only)	Effective Date	May 1, 2013	
	Docket No.	TG	C				By:		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
Tariff No26			_0_	Revised Page No.	43						
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murr</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rey's Disposal Co	<u>)., Inc_G-9</u>									
lto	m 255 Contain	or Sonvice Dum	nod in Company	via Vahiala							
		<u>er Service Dum</u> Material (Custome									
		stated per containe		lier)							
	, aloo e		si, poi pioliup								
Service Area: Pierce County as descrit	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 3:1			Size or Type o	f Container							
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$91.46 (A)	\$123.77 (A)	\$152.62 (A)	\$229.57 (A)	\$						
Special Pickups	\$97.67 (A)	\$129.98 (A)	\$158.83 (A)	\$235.78 (A)	\$						
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate	\$97.67 (A)	\$129.98 (A)	\$158.83 (A)	\$235.78 (A)	\$						
Note1: Permanent Service: Sen unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit v Accessorial charges assessed (lids, ur	requires more fre I for service requi will be given for p	equent service or u ested, even if fewe artially-filled conta	inless putrescib er containers ar	les are involved.							
An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A)	•		est delivery of a	a compactor.							
A flat monthly charge, per container, fo described in Item 75.	or permanent regi	ularly scheduled c	ustomers may l	pe made if compute	ed as						
If a company employee disconnects/re	connects a comp	actor a charge of	\$6.78 (A) per h	aul will be assesse	ed.						
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: March 15, 2013				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013						
		(For Official Use	Only)								
	- .		_								
Docket No. TG	Date: _		Ву:								

ariff No. <u>26</u>			0	Revised Page No.	44
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co	. <u>, Inc_G-9</u>			
Item 2	55 Contain	er Service Dum	ped in Company's	Vahiala	
			er-owned containe		
		stated per contain		')	
		·····			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in	n Appendix A				
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size or Type	of Container	
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard		ard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$156.06 (A)	\$205.66 (A)	\$294.45 (A) \$	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$162.26 (A)	\$211.86 (A)	\$300.66 (A) \$	\$
Cemporary Service					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$162.26 (A)	\$211.86 (A)	\$300.66 (A) \$	\$
Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlock An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will the A flat monthly charge, per container, for per described in Item 75.	be given for r ing, unlatchin be assessed	partially-filled cont g, etc.) if customers reque	ainers. est delivery of a co	ompactor.	
f a company employee disconnects/reconn	ects a compa	actor a charge of \$	6.78 (A) per haul	will be assessed.	
ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
ssue Date: March 15, 2013				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
		(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:		

F								
Tariff No.	26	_		0	Revised Pa	age No.		45
Company Nat Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
i togiotorou i i								
		Item 255 Conta				ehicle		
				Customer-owne				
		Rate	es stated pe	r container, per	ріскир			
Service Area:	: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appen	dix A					
Compaction F	Ratio 5:1			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent S	Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yaro	d
	duled Pickup	\$	\$	\$228.39 (A)	\$327.09 (A)		\$	
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$234.60 (A)	\$333.30 (A)	\$	\$	N.W. ABNAS N.M.J. A. State (PDN) and A. III Autometers
Temporary S			1.					
Pickup Rate	e	\$	\$	\$234.60 (A)	\$333.30 (A)	\$	\$	
	D	0						
Note1:	Permanent Service							
	unless local govern		•					
	Customer will be cl particular trip. No c					serviced or	ia	
	particular trip. No t	fredit will be give	n for partial	ly-med containe	ers.			
	Flat monthly charge	es will be assess	ed as define	ed in Item 75.				
Accessorial c	harges assessed (lids	s unlocking unla	tching etc.)	1				
/ 10000001141 0		, amooning, ama	itorinig, oto.)					
An initial deliv	very charge of \$40.45	(A) will be asses	sed if custo	mers request d	elivery of a cor	npactor.		
	y charge, per containe	r, for permanent	regularly so	heduled custon	ners may be m	ade if com	puted as	
described in I	Item 75.							
If a company	employee disconnect	s/reconnects a c	ompactor a	charge of \$6.78	(A) per haul v	vill be asse	ssed.	
					() []]			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
	-							
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013				Effe	ctive Date:	May 1, 20	013
			(For Off	ïcial Use Only)				
	G	Da	to [.]		By:			
BOUNDLINU. I	~	Da			Dy			

						······	
Tariff No26				_	0	Revised Page No	. 46
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's [Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
		r Service Dum					
Compact		with recycling (Co ated per containe			ontainer)		
	rates st		n, per pieru	Ρ			
Service Area: Pierce County as des	cribed in Ap	pendix A					
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Type	e of C	ontainer		
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$90.19 (A)	\$166.37	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	\$237.87		
Special Pickups	\$	\$96.40 (A)	\$172.56	(A)	\$244.08	(A) \$	
Temporary Service			A170 50				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$96.40 (A)	\$172.56	(A)	\$244.08	(A) \$	
							Ĩ
Neted. Democrat Constant			Al				
Note1: Permanent Service:							
unless local governm		•					
Customer will be cha					iners are se	erviced on a	
particular trip. No cre	alt will be gi	ven for partially-i	med contain	ers.			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids	unlocking,	unlatching, etc.)					
An initial delivery charge of \$40.45	(A) will be as	ssessed if custon	ners request	deliv	ery of a con	npactor.	
A flat monthly charge, per containe	for permar	ont rogularly sch	odulod cust	omor		ado if computed as	
described in Item 75.	, ioi peimai	lent regularly sci		omen	s may be m	ade il computed as	
If a company employee disconnects	/reconnects	a compactor a c	harge of \$6	78 (A) per haul w	vill be assessed	
		a compactor a c	inalge ei ¢e				
Customers receiving service will rea The commodity price adjustment wi							
Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per y	ard, per picł	-up for recycling	service.				
		Recycling rates	on this pa	ge ex	pire on: Fe	ebruary 28, 2014	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: March 15, 2013		(F 05: 111	0.()		Effective D	Date: May 1, 2013	
	(For Official Use	Uniy)				
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:	10.0	

Г ,								
Tariff No.	26	-		<u> </u>	Revised Pa	ge No.	47	
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9					
Registered 1	frade Name(s)							
		Item 255	Container Se	rvice Dumped in	Company's Vehic			
				recycling (Custom				
			Rates stated	l per container, per	pickup			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix	A					
Compaction	Ratio 3:1	(Size o	r Type of Contain	er		
Permanent	Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$115.55 (A)	\$159.90 (A) \$200.78 (A)	\$301.83 (A)	\$	\$	
Special Pi		\$121.75 (A)	\$166.11 (A	.) \$206.99 (A)	\$308.03 (A)	\$	\$	
Temporary		£404.75 (A)	#400.44 VA		0000 00 (A)	•	14	
Pickup Ra	te	\$121.75 (A)	\$166.11 (A) \$206.99 (A)	\$308.03 (A)	\$	\$	
Note1:		Service is defined a						
	-	ment requires more f						
		arged for service req			are serviced on a	l		
	particular trip. No c	redit will be given for	partially-filled	containers.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lie	ds, unlocking, unlatch	ning, etc.)					
An initial del	ivery charge of \$40.4	5 (A) will be assesse	d if customers	request delivery o	f a compactor.			
A flat month described in	ly charge, per contair Item 75.	ner, for permanent re	gularly schedu	iled customers may	be made if com	outed as		
If a company	y employee disconne	cts/reconnects a com	pactor a char	ge of \$6.78 (A) per	haul will be asse	ssed.		
	eceiving service will i dity price adjustment					up.		
	include \$9.35 (A) pe				9			
Above rates	noude \$9.55 (A) pe	yard, per pick-up to	r recycling ser					
			R	ecycling rates on	this page expire	on: Febru	ary 28, 2014	
	lan and D Mrts							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		/Eor	Official Use Only)	Effecti	ve Date:	May 1, 2013	
			·					
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву	/:			
l								

Company Name/Permit Number: Murray's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Yard Yard Yard Permanent Service 3 200 d 2 (A) \$250 67 (A) \$350 76 (A) \$ Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service \$220 d 2 (A) \$250 67 (A) \$350 76 (A) \$ \$ \$ Special Pickup B \$ \$210 43 (A) \$220 67 (A) \$350 70 (A) \$ <	Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Pa	age No.	48
Registeried Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4.1 Stree or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 ad al 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$210.43, (A) 5276.05, (A) \$3390.70, (A) \$ \$ Temporary Service 1100000000000000000000000000000000000	Company Na	ame/Permit Number	Murrev's Disposal C	o Inc G-9				
Compacted Waterial with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 2 3 4 2 2 (A) 3 2 6 6 7 (A) 3 0 7 (A) \$ Special Pickups \$ \$ 2 2 10 4 3 (A) \$ 2 7 6 0 6 (A) \$ 3 9 7 0 0 (A) \$ \$ Permanent Service Issue 1 1 (A) \$ 2 7 6 0 8 (A) \$ 3 9 7 0 0 (A) \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ 2 10 4 3 (A) \$ 2 7 6 0 8 (A) \$ 3 9 7 0 0 (A) \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ 2 10 4 3 (A) \$ 2 7 6 0 8 (A) \$ 3 9 7 0 0 (A) \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ 2 10 4 3 (A) \$ 2 7 6 0 8 (A) \$ 3 9 7 0 0 (A) \$ \$ \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filed containers. \$ \$ Accessorial charges assessed (ids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$4-0.45 (A) will be assessed if customers may be made if computed as described i								
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size of Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gat of 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				ted Material with re	ecycling (Customer-	owned container)		
Permanent Service 32 gard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Service Area	a: Pierce County as o	described in Appendix	A				
Permanent Service 32 gard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Compaction	Ratio 4:1			Size	or Type of Conta	iner	
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$204 22 (A) \$266 87 (A) \$397 (A) \$ \$ Special Pickups \$ \$276 08 (A) \$397 00 (A) \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service 111111111111111111111111111111111111			32 gal ca	3 Yard				Yard
Special Pickups \$ \$ 2210.43 (A) \$276.08 (A) \$397.00 (A) \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$210.43 (A) \$276.08 (A) \$397.00 (A) \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$210.43 (A) \$276.08 (A) \$397.00 (A) \$ \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 (For Official Use Only)	Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$	\$204.22 (A)	\$269.87 (A)			
Temporary Service Instrument Service Instrument Service Pickup Rate \$ \$210.43 (A) \$276.08 (A) \$397.00 (A) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless pulrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessonial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013			\$		\$276.08 (A)		\$	\$
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if vewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.45 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$210.43 (A)		\$397.00 (A)	\$	
A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.78 (A) per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>		particular trip. No c charges assessed (li	credit will be given for	partially-filled containing, etc.)	ainers.			
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	A flat month described in	ly charge, per contai Item 75.	ner, for permanent re	gularly scheduled o	customers may be n	nade if computed	as	
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$9.35 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	If a company	y employee disconne	ects/reconnects a com	pactor a charge of	\$6.78 (A) per haul	will be assessed.		
Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Above rates	include \$9.35 (A) pe	er yard, per pick-up fo	r recycling service.				
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)					Recycling rates o	on this page exp	bire on: Feb	oraury 28, 2014
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					<u> </u>	
	Issue Date:	March 15, 2013			11-1-1-1	Effect	ive Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For O	πicial Use Only)			
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		<u> </u>	

Tariff No.	26			(D	Revised F	age	No.		49
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Ir	<u>ic G-9</u>						
Registered T	rade Name(s)									
1		Item 25	5 Contair	ner Service Du	mned in	Compan	v's Vi	hicle		•
1				al with recycling (
l		·		stated per conta				,		
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in App	endix A							
Compaction	Ratio 5:1	[Size	or Type	of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Y			Yard		Yard
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$308.68 (A) \$4	47.51 (A) \$		\$	
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$314.88 (A	() \$4	53.71 (A) \$		\$	
Temporary				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			unany mujuo			
Pickup Rat	te	\$	\$	\$314.88 (A) \$4	53.71 (A) \$		\$	
Note1:	Permanent Service:	Service is def	ined as no	less than schedu	led, eve	ry other v	veek	pickup.		
	unless local governr									
	Customer will be ch	•	•		•					
						s ale se	viced	iona		
	particular trip. No ci	realt will be give	en for partia	ally-filled containe	ers.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid		alatobina o	to)						
Accessonari	charges assessed (liu	s, uniocking, u	natoning, e	lC.)						
An initial deli	ivery charge of \$40.45	5(A) will be ass	essed if cus	stomers request (delivery	of a com	oacto	r.		
A flat monthl described in	y charge, per containe Item 75.	er, for permane	nt regularly	scheduled custo	omers m	ay be ma	ıde if	compute	ed as	
If a company	/ employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a	a compacto	r a charge of \$6.	78 (A) p	er haul w	ill be	assesse	d.	
	eceiving service will re		• •	•				pick-up.		
The commod	dity price adjustment v	vili be adjusted	annually u	sing the deterred	accoun	ing meth	oa.			
Above rates	include \$9.35 (A) per	yard, per pick-	up for recyc	ling service.						
				Recycling rate	s on th	s page e	expire	e on: Fel	brua	rv 28. 2014
										·,, _ · · ·
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013					⊏f	factiv	o Dato:	Mov	1 2012
issue Dale.	March 10, 2013			(For Official Us	e Onlv)	EI		e Date:	iviay	1, 2013
				,	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Docket No. 1	ГG	1	Date:			Ву:				_

												
Tariff No.	26							0	_ 2	evised Pag	je No	50
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	<u>., In</u>	<u>c G-9</u>								
		Item 260 Dro	n Br	y Sonico	- 	Dianagal Sit		d Doturn				
				Material (C								
				tated per dro				·				
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix	A									
						Size or T	Гуре	of Containe	er	· · ·		
Permanen		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard		50 Yard		Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$95.40	(A)	\$106.89	<u> </u>			\$119.54			(A)	
First Pick		\$99.83	(A)	\$109.42	• •		(A)				(A)	
	litional Pickup	\$99.83	(A)	\$109.42	(A)	\$117.64	(A)	\$142.24	(A)	\$168.27	(A)	
Special P												
	Monthly Charge									no was so dana 1993 da Mili	an Europa	Contraction of the second s
Temporary Initial Del				<u> </u>		\$100.00		A 4 6 6 6 6		A100.00		
Pickup R		\$102.30	(A)	\$102.30			·	\$102.30			(A)	
·	Calendar Day	<u>\$119.14</u> \$5.40	(A)	\$127.18	· /	\$134.02	(A)	\$154.54	<u> </u>		(A)	
Rent Per		φ5.40	(A)	\$5.63	(A)	\$5.88	(A)	\$7.13	(A)	\$8.91	(A)	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria	Rates in this item are Rates named in this i to the disposal site. I mile. Mileage charge <u>Permanent Service:</u> (1) Service is defined requires more freque (2) If a drop box is re minimum charge at th (3) If rent is shown, ti If rent is not shown, i	item apply for all hau Excess miles will be a is in addition to all r I as no less than sch nt service, or unless tained by a custome he rate of the first pic he rate for the first pic t is to be included in	Is no chan egul eduk putro r for ckup ckup the r	ot exceeding ged for at \$4 ar charges. ed, once a n escibles are a full month will be asses and each a ate for the fi atching, etc.	5 mi 1.02 (invo and ssed dditic rst pi	les from the (A) per mile pickup, un lved. no pickups onal pickup	e or fr iless are c	action of a local gover ordered, a	nme	nt		
-	Irmgard R Wilcox March 15, 2013		(For Official	Use	Only)			Effe	ctive Date:		May 1, 2013
Dealect N.	TO	D .				-						
DOCKET NO.	TG	Date:				B	y:					

Tariff No.	26	_			0	Revised Pa	ge No.	51
Company N	amo/Pormit Numbor:	Murrey's Disposal Co						
	Trade Name(s)		<u>., mc G-9</u>					
		ltem 265 - [Drop Box Service	To Disposal	Site and Retur	'n		
			pacted Material (<u>1</u> 1		
			ates stated per c		,			
			•		•			
Service Are	a: Pierce County as d	lescribed in Appendix	A					
					Type of Conta			
Permanent		10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$94.25 (A)	\$99.83 (A)	\$109.42 (A)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$157.30	(A)
Special Pi		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	and the second secon
Temporary			¢	¢			C	
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinand charges assessed (lie	item apply for all haul Excess miles will be c e is in addition to all re s defined as no less th ces require more frequ ds, unlocking, unlatch arping \$13.68 (A)	charged for at \$4. egular charges. han scheduled, o uent service or ur ing, disconnect/re	02 (A) per mile nce a month pio nless putrescible	or fraction of a ckup, unless lo	cal		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013					Effective D)ate:	May 1, 2013
			(For Officia	al Use Only)		Encoure E	· ••• • • • •	
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву	/:			

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 40 Yard Yard Yard Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$ \$								
Registered Trade Name(s) Ltem 275 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return Campacted Material (Company-owned container) Rest stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 40 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard	Tariff No.	26				0 Revise	ed Page No	. 52
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 10 Yard Yard Yard Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ First Pickup \$<			Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>			
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 10 Yard Yard Yard Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ First Pickup \$<		Item 2	75 Drop Boy	Service	To Disposa	Site and Return	2	
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 40 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$							<u> </u>	
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 10 Yard								
Permanent Service 40 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$	Service Are	a: Pierce County as de				·		
Permanent Service 40 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$					Size o	Type of Contair	ner	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ <th< td=""><td>Permanent</td><td>Service</td><td>40 Yard</td><td>Yard</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Yard</td></th<>	Permanent	Service	40 Yard	Yard				Yard
First Pickup \$ <t< td=""><td>Monthly R</td><td>ent (if applicable)</td><td></td><td>\$</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$</td><td>\$</td></t<>	Monthly R	ent (if applicable)		\$			\$	\$
Special Pickups \$	First Picku	qu		\$		\$		
Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$	Each Add	itional Pickup		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service Imital Delivery \$	Special Pi	ckups	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$
Initial Delivery \$								
Pickup Rate \$ <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$</td><td>\$</td><td>\$</td><td>\$</td></th<>					\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day \$	Pickup Ra	ite		\$		\$		
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at *** per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Disconnect/Reconnect *** per haul Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at *** per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Disconnect/Reconnect *** per haul Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Disconnect/Reconnect *** per haul Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Note 3:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is ret minimum charge at th (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, it	as no less tha nt service, or u ained by a cus le rate of the fi le rate for the f is to be includ	n schedule nless putre stomer for a rst pickup v irst pickup s ed in the ra	d, once a m scibles are full month a vill be asses and each ac te for the fir	involved. and no pickups a sed. Iditional pickup r st pickup.	ire ordered,	а
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial		-	-	isconnect/re	econnect, etc.)		
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		Disconnect/Reconn	ect **	** per haul				
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								
(For Official Use Only)	issued By:	Imgard R Wilcox						
	Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	/[For Official	llso (nhu)	Effe	ctive Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(7		USE Uniy)			
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	26	-			0	_ Rev	vised Page No.	53	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>					
		Item 2	275 Dron F	Box Service	To Disposal Site	e and Return			
					omer-owned co				
			Rates	stated per dro	p box, per picku	р			
Service Are	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Ann	endix A						
	a. Theree obuility as a	escribed in App							
						e of Container			
Permanent			A) 15 Yard	(A) 20 Yard	<u> </u>			(A) 40 Yard	(A)
Each Sche Special Pi	eduled Pickup	\$143.62 (/ \$143.62 (/			9 (A) \$153.90 9 (A) \$153.90			(A) \$175.74 (A) \$175.74	(A) (A)
Temporary					9 (A) \$155.90		(A) \$168.96	(A) \$173.74	(^)
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 3: Accessorial	mile. Mileage charg Permanent Service i government ordinan charges assessed (lid	is defined as no ces require mor ds, unlocking, u	less than so e frequent s nlatching, dia	cheduled, onc ervice or unle	ss putrescibles a				
	Disconnect/Reconne	ect \$7.53 (A	<) per haui						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013						Effective Date	e: May 1, 2013	3
	,			(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG		Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	26	_				-	0	Revised P	age No.		54	
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		<u>Murrey's Di</u>	isposal Co.,	nc G-9								
			Drop Box S									
		Com	pacted Mate					г)				
			Rates state	ed per di	op box, p	per pi	ckup					
Service Area: Pierc	e County as de	escribed in A	ppendix A									
						Size	e or Type	of Contair	ner			
Permanent Service)		45 Yard	50	Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard		Yard	
Each Scheduled	Pickup		\$187.35	(A) \$	5201.15	(A)	\$	\$		\$		
Special Pickups			\$187.35	(A)	6201.15	(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Temporary Service)											
Pickup Rate			\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 2: Rates to the o mile. I Note 3: Perma		tem apply fo Excess miles is in additio defined as r es require m	r all hauls no s will be char n to all regul no less than nore frequent , unlatching,	t exceed ged for a ar charg schedule service	ding 5 mil at \$4.02 (, es. ed, once or unless ect/recon	les fro A) pe a mo s putr	r mile or nth picku escibles i	fraction of p, unless l	ocal			
Issued By: Irmgar			(Fc	r Officia	I Use Oni	ly)		Effectiv	ve Date:	Мау	1, 2013	
							_					
Docket No. TG			_ Date:				By:					

Tariff No26	0	Revised Page No.	55
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)			
Item 300 List of Abbreviations and Symbols Use	ed In This	Tariff	
(A) denotes increases			
(R) denotes decreases			
(C) denotes changes in wording, resulting in neither increases or decreases			
(N) denotes new rates, services, or rules			
*** denotes that material previously shown has been deleted			
Yd. Or yd. Are abbreviations for yard			
Cu. Or cu. Are abbreviations for cubic			
Lacurad Duy, Jana and D 10//Janu			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			M. 4 0040
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG Date:	_ By:		